1-Needle Lockstitcher with Needie Feed, Vertical Edge
Trimmer, and Automatic Thread Trimmer

EE—AHAREIED AZALGEZIY
(BERtDIDRE[E)

BE5304S0PJA

No.0122-05






TABLE OF MODELS BE-%%
Model DMN-530-4-A
Component 1 1B 2 2B 3 3B 4B
Thread trimmer
* * * * * * *
Y EE
Automatic reverse feed
mechanism * * * *
HEhdx Y EE
Synchronizer
* * >
BbdEE
Control box
* * *
o IV N = B[S SOVR 8 4
Wiper
* * *
T4 —RKiE

{Note: Z3%%)

The asterisk {x} shows the components that can be equipped to all the models of DMN-530-4.

*EN{IDMN-530-43 ) —XDOHFHEBCO(EBLERLTEY E T,
This parts book is edited with the model DMN-530-4-4B taken as standard.
ZDIR="Y Ty 7 IDMN-530-4-AB A EHEIER L TEV E T,




HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST
N—YyYX+DRE

1. The part numbers of parts shown in the figure indicate the corresponding numbers (Ref. No.) shown by the Index.
FErorshttBRoFR, WIELsS5n TSN (RefNo) ZXHET 31 F v 210 L 0T, #ORFELLENET
2. Explanation of codes
IS o ERes

1) Codes on the “Note'’ column
“ELRY WoOKES

@ T e means this part is changed from the previous parts list,
FIE D A=Y AP CHLTSEEBsA-BREELBIRL T,
@ #01....... refer to the “Note” explanation at bottom of page.
201 ~N—=Fe EIR OBMEEASIEL TTF & L.

2} Codes on the “E.C. {Engineering change}™ column

CEEER" MOIEES
(T} A.10/82. ... Added from October, 1983
1983FE 0R £ hBma .
& D.10/83 . ... Obsoleted from October, 1983
1983 0B £ nHllgE & N7,
—-—@ When previous parts (Obsoleted part) and new parts (Added parts) are not interchangeable with each other:
BEOCHEPMS T OCEEOSS
In this case, even obsoleted part (D)) can be ordered with the cbsoleted part number, so select the parts with changed dates and place your orders,
TOBESREEOIAATRBTLIENTEE T »o6, FEFRHLC LN, TN, OBEEHERLTIETT 20,
Example ()

Ref. Note Part No. Descriptian E.C. Amt.

No. EIR o ES . Req.

SE A &R TEER & Z )
1 * B1401-100-000  Needle bar TD10/83 oy m— -
11 @ B1401-100-000-A  Needle bar A0/83] - 1
’-[2 @ B1105-200-000  Frame cover 'D.10/83] [[B1105-300-000 -
ks 81105-300-000 Frame cover IAT0/83T T L~ 1

@ In case when previous parts and new part are interchangeable with each other:
HEnBEREFSHL2PBNEE

In this case the new part numbers is replaced on the ' S (Japanesel” column of the previous parts, so please order by the new part number,
LB BREONTSEM T »LEFLVCEREFRALTHNITOT, HFLUSKETIEXT S,

&) C.10/83
1 «  [B1105500-000]  Frame cover fc.10/83] BIIUs-66000 1
Correct No. Wrong No.
ELv&E Br0aE

Please order by the correct part number,
ELUREFEBTIEXTS W,
@ M.10/83 ... .. The amount required is changed from October, 1983
The new amount required is shown in the “Amt. Req”. column,

T983EINB L N HBHEE LN -7, —OPSRBERCEFLUHBAS»BTLIHT 2T,
3} Codes on the ""Amt. Req.” column

HE BoiEd
@2 ... Indicates amount required is 2,
HER. 2HEEERLL T,
@20 ......... Indicates length in meters. {unit is meter}
o, 2A-tAERLLEIT, (BEILA-FALTT)
@ RN Indicates parts obsoleted from the parts list.
SOV A LR A BT Y.
@ [ I Indicates sub parts which construct the assembly part,

Assembiy part is shown as “asm."” and 2 £ in Japanese, in the “"Description” ¢calumn, _
MEESL A M L TV AFMEs+B/HLET, HBSIRKEMIEL T “asm” X TZIERTLTHNE T

Ta B S oy et B e b e b e e et g ety ey ey ey 0 ot Uy g i o i T g e S e R e T g g sy e e B e ey 8 e i A B A e AR R R T S T T ety 6 ey 8y b

When Ordering The Spare Parts:

In order 10 ensure that we deliver the correct parts 1o you, please clearly state when ordering the corresponding PART NUMBER
{ex. B1109-012-A00} and also the PARTS LIST NUMBER {ex. 0010-01, given at the tap right of the cover} or the MACHINE SERIAL
NUMBER, because there are some parts which have been changed.

MAEBSEXDRD EE

IOR—YYRAMIRBEISATUSHARGEF ENOBGR. BROFS (HA ., B1109-012-A00) TIEFX T & U,
Eht T, TROA—V A FOFERES (REHEL. BIAE. N0010-01)Xit, WMHES L T ERBEIRFRLT
T, X, WRDEOHBHO—BHY TR L 5 BEAHNFTOTITERTSO,

B A A A BT AT S e A A R e i 4 R S R TR S e T A b T b i B b G by BT A T I Ry A A Ak I A A S b At i b Am A e Bt A A L A S b T S A A e A S A A A A S e ST

=

L R R T R T Lo )
L T L T TP L e



10.
1.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.

17.

CONTENTS
B =

MACHINE FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS

L A 3 3
MAIN SHAFT & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS

B BRI R L L e e
UPRIGHT SHAFT & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS

T o
PRESSER BAR & TENSION REL.LEASE COMPONENTS.

N N I Y- - U
FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (1)

B B (1)
FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (2}

B B R () ittt e e
AUTOMATIC REVERSE FEED COMPONENTS

=R BB I - 2
THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS

B Iy = 3 2
KNIFE COMPONENTS

B R
WIPER COMPONENTS

e 5
LUBRICATION COMPONENTS

=13 A
OIL RESERVOIR & KNEE LIFTER COMPONENTS

B, BEBEE. ... e
MOTOR PULLEY COMPONENTS

B — = U =B R i
BELT COVER COMPCONENTS

S T 2 B e = 2
BOBBIN WINDER FOR JA

JAB R B e
THREAD STANDB EOMPONENTS

R B B R . . e
TABLE OF EXCHANGEING GAUGE PARTS

..................................................................

1

3

5

7

13

15

17

20

21

24

26



1. MACHINE FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS
ERER. ShHIcBiiE




Ref. |Note Part No. E.C. Amt.
No, {iiE & B Description LEEH - % Rz;&
1 D1118-555-000 SIDE PLATE Ed dat &1 1
2 $§-7110910-5P SCREW D.11/82[55-4110915~5p -
SS=4TT0915-5P SCREW 11784~40 L=9 ATV TB2[ NS 1778440 L=9 L4
3 B1119~415-000-A [GASKET I AR 1
& D2112-555-800 CORD HOLDER, LARGE =t bANFIN A 1
5 155~-7150940-5P SCREW 15/84~28 L=9 D.11/8255~4150915-8P -
§8S~4150915-5°P SCREW 153/64~28 L=9 ALT1/82 12725 15764-28 =9 1
) TA-OB00704-RO RHBBER PLUSG D.12/81 | TA~Q750704-RO -
Ta-C750704~R0T RUBBER PLUG ATI7ETI AR ]
7 TA-125C0705-Rr0 RUBBER PLUG FAB 1
3 B1114-012-000 THREAD GUIDE PIN TFPEA = 1
@ D3161-530-DA0 TENSION POST AsSM, ™41 FFFI=-2f™- 22 1
10 03162~555~800 THREAD GUIDE ANA1F TPFI=-T4E™~ PLIA €13
11 03161-555~800 FIRST TENSION POST FHA4F L +FI~Dk~= 1)
12 83214-047-000 BOBEIN WINDER TENS{ON DISC TFF3-57%5 2
13 D3168-530-D00 SPRING %1 ApFI-uN"2 1)
14 83216-047-000 BOBBIN WINDER TENSION NUT ThF3~y +9h (1
15 $5-8110410~TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 FARS 1176440 L=3.5 1
16 TA=-1050504~R0 RUBBER PLUG FAED &
17 b1723-555-000 THREAD TAKE~UP LEVER COVER FoLrohnt- 1
17-1 [ #03]01123~555-0D0A THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COVER A.08/83 5oL AN 1
18 #01158=7110510-57 SCREW  11/64-40 L=5 0.11/82185~4110515=-5P -
55-4110515-5p SCREW 11/464~40 L=5 A.T1H782 (™3™ 11/64~40 =5 1
19 TA-2100904~R0D RUBBER PLUG [ v’ 1
20 81122-530~-000 GASKET AuTINCYE 1
21 B1121-530-000 FACE PLATE AL13 hi
22 55-7111410-57 SCREW T1764~-40 =14 D TTFEZTSS-aTTT415-57F -
55-4111415-5P SCREW T1/64=~40 L=14 ALTT/8Z2 A 22 11/64=-40 L=14 1
23 TA=1250406-20 RUBBER PLUG FAEL D=12.5 L=4 2
24 £1127~555~500 FRAME THREAD GUIDE B P-L TtPoT1 B 1
25 $8~5090610-5P SCREW 9/64=40 L=§ FIARDN Q64-40 L=6 1
26 §5-7111120~3°P SCREW 11/64~40 L=10.5 D.11/R2[{55~-4111015~5P -
SS-4111015=8P SCREW TT764-%0 =10 ATITEZ IR ZSY TTT64-410 =11 2
27 B1130-415~000 JAW BOTTOM PLATE PARIN PF43 1
23 $5-2080810~5°7 SCREW 1/8~44 L=7.5 IR 178-44 L=T7.5 4
29 81129~530~C00 FRAME THREAD GUIDE b Pl TFPLIL D 1
30 $5-309052Q0~5P SCREW 9/64=40 L=4.5 R 9764~40 L=4.5 1
31 81110~012~040 BED SLIDE ASM, ARy TS 2 1
32 21111-612-0600 BED SLIDE SPRING AR % F (&3]
33 $8=-6060210~5P SCREW 3/32-56 L= 1.9 E33u™ 3/7/32-56 L=1.9 {2}
34 81104~122-000 BED SCREW STUD A ARYRS DFI- A 1
35 81105~122-000 BED SCREW STUD 8 ARYR IF1- B 1
36 #02|81190~530-800 GAUGE PLATE 5/32 E Fw-ym 5/32¢ 1
37 S$5-2110920-TP SCREW 11/64~40 L=8.5 Y TrIN 11/64-40 =85 2
38 B1127-475-000 FRAME THREAD GUIDE (CY P-4 AFPIETT 1
39 NS-&6NP0310~-5P NUT  9/64-40 DYRZTYE 976440 1
40 55-B150710~5P SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 PARY™ 15/64-28 1L=7 1
41 b11246=555-000 FRAME THREAD GUIDE A P=L TRPLTT A 1
42 $S=50900610=5P SCREW 9/64=40 L=é PSRRI F7E6=40 L=b 1
43 33133~415-040 TENSION RELEASE PIN CAP TRINAE® S FPy3® 22 1
44 83136-415-000 CAP RING TRILA FPYDCNLTR 1
45 83111-126~0A0 TENSION POST SOCKET ASM, TEFI-3 Hm-5%1 73 1
46 §5-8090470-53P SCREW 3/764-40 1= 5.5 PAZY* 9f64-40 L=5.5 (G 5]
47 83111=126-000 TENSION POST SOCKET TrFI=3 Fr-gnof (D]
48 33128-012-000 TAKZI=UP SPRING ThEYN"R (13
49 E3115-552-000 TENSION POST TrF3~3 K- (1)
50 B3126-012-003 TENSION DISC 1rFIA-HS5 2)
S51 B3132~552-000 TENSION DISC HOLDER ThF3=-3 539> (N
52 33129=012~-400 TENSION SPRING T+FI=IN%2 A [§3]
53 23120~125-000 TENSION DISC STOPPER TrFIA-2%5 NIFIEYA (1}
54 331146-125-000 TENSION NUT TrF2-5 T (1)
55 21106=~122=-000 BED SUPPORT PLATE ARTER SETRANY 1
56 NS-6150310-5P NUT 15/64-28 aYn2r9r 15764-28 2
57 TA-2351004~R0 RUBRBER PLUG FAE 1
58 D1634-555~B00~-A |[RUBSER BUSHING ML 1
56 B17147-555-000 PIN r2y F3-LY L 1
60 B1148=-555-0G0 SPRING A7 Fa-£Y E°oN%2 1
51 $5-61115610-59 SCREW 11/564-40 L=14 L5320 11764=40 L=14 1
62 NS~&61T0310=-5P NUT 11/64-40 ovhoTUb 11/64-40 1
63 TA=2101002-R0 RUB3ER PLUG FARD 2
66 TA-0750404-R0 PLUG D=7.5 L=3.5 Frey B=7.5 L=3.5 1
65 TA-1250504~R0 RYB3ER PLUG AR 1
66 TA-1750502=-R0 RUBBER PLUG A.T12/81{PT%PUI® 17_.5X5 1
Hote (EERD) w#01..... Exchangeable part vhen wiper is used. G- OERTR T 5%

202..... Please refer to the table of exchanging
gauge part on page 26.

BAIORRBE—HBL TBRT &,

JERS




\-\ N BRI -
) RESTSE )




Note (3E88) <02

Please refer to the table of exchanging gauge part
on pages 26.

<03 Selective part.

B OERRG—BRECERT 2,

BN

Ref. {Note| - Part No. o E. C. Amt,
No. |iidd & ® Description EWEH 2 -3 ﬁ&
e
1 B1213-552-0A0-A [DIL AMOUNT ADJUSTING PIN ASH, 2552 1Y3~FZ=UEeL 22 1
2 RO=0291801-00 RUBBER RING D (1N
k1 R1226=552~000 ROLLER FELT TINb 1
4 B1201+530=-0A0 MAIN SHAFT ASM, 9ue 7 2= 1
5 RO=1482402=00 RUBBER RING Qupo 1
[ B1202-522-800 MAIN SHAFT BUSHING. FRONT TEITULT 1
7 5§~2151150=-5P SCREW T5/64=-28 1=10,5 ALY 15/64=-28 (=10,5 3
8 B1703-552-000=~A |MAIN SHAFT BUSHING, INTERMEDIATE D, OP/BO {902 THARY -
B1203=490=000 MAIN SHAFT BUSHING, INTERMEDIATE AL,07/780 (D020 21048 1
9 $5-7151120-5p SCREW 15/64-23 L=11 TREIRY 15/64-28 L=11 1
10 €5=1471214=SH THRUST COLLAR ASH, D=14,72 W=12 RIAFDY D=14,72 W212 02 1
11 $5-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4~40 L=6 FAZYY 1/4=40 L= (2
12 R1610=450~000 FEED DRIVE EGCCENTRIC CAM FL DT VA 3
13 55-46661110-5P SCREW 1/4=40 L=11 E5%0% 1/4~40 1211 2
14 RL=-T1850001~K#P SHAP RING 18,5 Ch*3r40 18,5 1
15 816171=470-000 THRUST COLLAR FoUNL AFARDY 1
16 $5-1090920~SP SCREW 9/64~40 L=9 TIRLY 9/84=40 LTY 3
17 R1204=470-040 MAIN SHAFT BUSHING ASM,. REAR B.12/81 9992 950430 23 -
Di12C4=490=DA0 MATK SHAFT BUSHING ASM,, REAR AL12/81 (7990*2 99043 22X 1
18 01732-555~R00D SNAP RING =kl baD (2>
19 D1251w5s5~=A00 WASHER AJAP YNz (2>
20 403 1R1230-470-800 NEEDLE BEARING A0LY Y DLOARE ASPULT* (N
21 81704=470=000 MAIN SHAFT BUSHING, REAR D,12/81 [599%2 90043k -
| 211 01204-620-000 MAIN SHAFT BUSHING, REAR AL,12/B81 {9992 2504 1y
2? $5=7151150-5p SCREW 15/464-28 L=10,5 FAZL* 15/64=28 L=10,5 1
23 RO=2943101=00 RUBBER RING D,12/81 [ouzor -
24 B1208~552-000-4 [0IL SEAL D.12/81 [ hu=~h -
24=1 D1208~555=-000 OIL SEAL A.12/81 [298 2900480 ALY~k 1
25 01217=530~000 HAND WHEEL NA®EZ% 1 1
24 $§-8151550=SP SCREW 15/&4=28 L=1% PAzL* 15/84=2R L=19 2
27 ¢04 |871401~530=~800 NEEDLE BAR B NUK = g 1
28 004 |#C~2005006=-00 NEEDLE 134 NMSD N 134 o0 1
29 MDBE-100B1400 NEEDLE DBX1 #14 NY DEXT K14 1
30 B1418=530~-000 NEEULE BAP THREAD GUIDE AURS =4 by 1
31 $8-7080510-5pP SCPEW 1/8=44 Lz 4,5 TRESRUY 1/B=4b L=4,S 1
352 B81401=530-A00 NEEDLE BAR A NYR*= A 1
33 RT411=-481=0A0 NEEDLE BAR CONNELTION ASM, NUF =30 % 9% 1
34 55-60%0470-Tp SCREW 9/64~40 L=6 E33U* 9/64=40 64 (N
3s B1903~552=000 END SCREW LEFT Cas R 1
34 81408~481~000 NEEULE BAR CRANK ROD NUK*= 2322090 1
37 B1414=-224=000 NEEDLE BAR CONNECTION SLIDE BLOCK nZA*T 1
38 $§5-8151150~5p SCREW 15/44=28 1=19.,5 PAZLY 15/446-28 L=10,5 1
3¢ 81904=490=0A0 THREAD TAXE~UP LEVER SHAFT ASM, Foubeu2S50u%0 o2 1
40 CQ=-3500000=FO 0It FELT vy Ko,
W1 81901-552~0A0 THREAD TAKE=-UP LEVER ASH, Yu7 Foukru 22 1
42 B1212=552~A00 COUNTERWEIGHT PROTECTING PLATE YUPATEY Far 13 1
43 $5-8481950~5P SCREW 9/32=28 L=19 FAZDY 9732~28 L=19 1
b R120/~=530=080 COUNTERWEIGHT ASM, HUPLAEY P2 1
4% $S~%661120-CP SCREW 1/4=490 L=1p,5 DYNZA*BF 1/4=40 L=10.5 S D)
4 55-8440410~1p SCREW 1T/4=4 L=g FARD* 1/4-40 Lmg 1
47 RO=-04472401-00 RUBBER RING ouuZ* 1
48 $5-7681450=~TP SCREW 9/32=28 L=eig IhESarur 9/32-28 L=y 1
49 003 |{R1905=541-R00 NEEDLE BEARIRG, B FULry bR BAO9Y B 2
0 81209-5e2=009 NEEDLE BAR CRANK NYFH* =957 1
b 81192=-530-000 WASTE MATERIAL GUIDE RITA* N A b 1
52 $$~4080310-5p SCREW 1/8=-44 L=3.4 TAMIE* 1/B=44 L=3,4 Fd
53 55-4080310-8p SCREW 1/8-~44 L=3.4 TARIE* 1/8=4é4 (23,4 2
54 $5-2110915~5p SCREW 11/54=40 1%4,8 55=2110915-50 i
55 5§-2090820=TpP SCREW 9/64—-40 L=8 ThE53L* 9/ b0 La8 2
1) 01109~530=-DAD THROAT PLATE ASH, WWEENE 1
57 55-46080320~5p SCREW 1/8=44 L= 2,5 ESRL* 1/8=44 1=2.5 (13
58 002 [R1121=550=F00 WASTE MATERIAL GUARD NYLH RPN - 1
59 R1193=530=~000 WASTE MATERIAL GUARD PLATE RIZEA* NN = pALR 1
60 01109=570~DAB THROAT PLATE ASM, B 0,12/81 |nuss g 28 -
61 55-608013%20=5p SCREW {/R=44 L= 2.5 P 12/81 |EFRL* 1/8-bi te2,5 -
3 B1115=530=~000 THROAT PLATE COVER D.12/81 Inusz 79 -
63 55=4080310=-5P SCREW 1/8=44 La3,.4 D.12/78% [Invaur 1/8-44 Le=3.4 -
64 85-4080310=5Pp SCREW 1/8=44 L=3.4 TAYRYY 1/8-44 LE3 L4 1
65 A1115~522-000~4 |OPEN LOVER SPRING NS NEALIR pe R 1
&6 B1115=530~00F THROAT PLATE COVER F NYL322 F 1




3. UPRIGHT SHAFT & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS IE. TR




Ref, |Note Part No. E.C. Amt,
No. | & % Description EWEA & % Rﬁei
1 22907-415-0AD BRIVING CRANK ASM. PUTII=A 3=hm=nF* g2 1

2 §5-6121220-T°P SCREW 3/16-28 L=11.5 £33 3716-~28 L=11.5 (1)
3 §5-8151150~3P SCREW 15/64~28 L=10.5 FERT® 15/84=28 L=10.5 5
4 82908~530-000 BUSHING, FRONT NIA2YZ~2 21430 1
5 B2924-470-000 THRUST COLLAR GIXINTSD ASALHY 1
6 82910~530~000 NEEDLE 3AR FRAME ROCK SHAFT NIy~ 2 1
7 22911-415~0A0=A 1ROCK SHAFT CRANK ASM. N AIYH*F AF™ 2% 1
B $5-6121210-87 SCRSW 37/16~28 L=12 E535% 3/16-28% L=9 (17
9 82917-415-0A0 TIUST COLLAR AsH, ASAreY 02 1
10 $5-8660610~TP SCREW 1/74=40 L26 AT 1/4=4D L=6 2
11 82909-415-000-A |BUSHING REAR NYAZYSZZ 250490 1
12 $p-0790601-5° HINGE SCREW D=7.94 H=$ ARRIY D=T7.94 H=6 1
13 B81302-552~800 BUSHING, UPPER AFLS 990 1
T4 B1307-555-0070 UPRIGHT SHAFT LR 1
15 81303-552~200 UORIGHT SHAFT BUSHING, LOWER FFH2 SFAFW 1
14 NS-46150310~5P NUT 15/564=28% QYneTYE 15/64-28 2
17 82912-412~000 CONNECTING RDD NyE2y ave» 1
18 §5-6110640=-5P SCREW 11/44-40 L= 6.0 L3525 11/64-40 L=6 1
19 31608-530~-000 CONNECTING ROD SHAFT NHETH aysnin2 1
20 WP=0621016=5D WASHER 5.2X13X%1 E3IRA%3 6.2X13X1 1
21 B2913-412=N00 BEAIING SebR-ynF ARPYLIn 1
22 $5=6090840~TP STREW F/64~40 L=6 C333% 9/64~-4D L=6 2
23 31412-352~000 NZEDLE 3AR LINK PIN u2 ey 2
24 825%06~415-000 DIIVING LINK PITLANT I-pe-yy? 1
2s 32901-530-0A3 NEEDLE 3AR FRAMS ASHM. NYE® = BmpR=Fug IT 1
25-1 82902-415-000 NCEDLE BAR FRAME POSITIONING BLOCK NS = F—p*=5%1 £9z 1
25-2 55-4091010-§P SCREW 9/64-4D L=10 FANRIN 9/64-40 L=10 2
26 B2904-5310~002 NEEDLE 3AR FRAME CONNECTION 3USHING NUEAEE B FSAS FE- I 1
27 $5-8150710~5p SCREW 15/64=23 L=7 FAZDY 15/664~28 L=7 2
28 32905-530-080 SLINE BLOCK GUIDE ASW, JOPITLFRr 22 1
29 §5-6121610~5P SCREW 3/15-28 1=15.5 E3AS™ 3/16=28 1.=15.5 (1)
30 892915~415-000 FELT J0PITIENT JrlLb 1
31 WP=0250516=50 WASHER 2_5x4X0.5 ERYR N2 2.5%X6X0.5 1
32 $5-60560410~TP SCRZW 3/32-56 L= 3.5 £S5y 3/32-56 L=3.5 1
33 51835-555-3800 POSITIONING FINGER Thh*2 *4I 1
34 55-6111010=-5P SCREW 11/64=40 L= 9.5 E3aZ™ 11/64~40 L=9.5 1
35 04} D1830-555-DAA HOOK ASY, D.01/82{p1830~555=-DAC -
404} B1830~555-DAC M50 ASY, &, 01782107 7% 1
348 #)4[55-8110533-Tp SCREW 11/64=40 L=5 N7 bART™ (1)
37 B04|S5~6110560-TP SEREW 11/64=40 L=5 L3335 SMb.b6=4 L=4.7 (23
38 B1837-041-0AD0 BOB3IN CASE ASM. tREwLyeR JE 1
39 59117-012=-000 B383IN KEny 1
40 p1830=555-2840 M0 ASM. n3 o= 1
41 §5~8110530~TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 ny kidan 1
42 $5-4110560-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 E52L% SM4.46~4 L=4,7 (2>
43 C5=~0791046A~5H THRUST COLLAR ASM, LB8Y%7 R3Ab3T 92 1
Lh 55-2110610=TF SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 FAFT™ 11764=40 L=3.5 {2
45 31803-552~-002 OIL SEAL SCREW 13 hARY™ 1
46 31810-552=-000 DlL WICK 355%9 I bARY™ 1LY 1
57 37905=555~000 oTL FELT SEU 050431 JTbF i
48 31304-155-0¢C GEAR & PINION ASHM. PYNIW T I%3-g% 9= 1
L9 81306~155~-030 GEAR % PINION ASM., UPPER AINTNORT 73 (1
50 31305-012-040 GEAT ASM, PLEL NVAN I L 1
51 $5-8660810=-TP SCREW 1/74=40 L=§ PAZY™ 1/4-40 L=3§ (8)
52 531305-155-0A3 PINION ASM. SORYNI™LT L3~ DI 1
53 31307=-155~080 GEAR % PINION ASM., LCWER SENINIOIT D2 (1)
54 81308-155-0A0 PINION ASM. NINTARIT LR~ DE (&}]
55 531307-155-040 GEAR ASM, LARGE SENINIMLT RS 22 (13
56 21804~552-800 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT BUSHING, REAR IFYT 4I0A%L 1
57 £$~-075101A~5H THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=7.94 W=10 ASARDY B=7.94 W=10 23 1
58 SS=6110420=-TP SCREW 11/64~40 L=4.8 £330 11/64=40 L=4.8 (2}
59 B1803-552-000 GUSHING, INTERMEDIATE SFYST ITNATL 1
60 $§-7150940~5P SCREW 15/64~28 L=9 IBEFRL™ 15/64=28 L=9 1
&1 31801-530-000 HOJK DRIVING SHAFT S8y 1
62 81802-530-0A0 DRIVING SHAFT BUSHING ASM., FRONT lozym2 21450 1

Note (X)) #04

""" For JE.

JER




4. PRESSER BAR & TENSION RELEASE COMPONENTS
A, R 3HHMF

{ite

£

[

(L




Ref, [Note Part No. . EC. Amt.
No. [IEX & Description FELER = % gei
1 #01 81520~-552~-000 HAND LIFTER FHIPY™ LNm- 1
2 §$5-7120910~5P SCREW 3/146~28 L=% WES2L™ 3/16-28 L=9 1
3 RO~0371807~-00 RUBSER RING oy~ ) 1
4 WP-0740516-5P WASHER 7.4XT1.8X0.5 t34mn"2  7.4X11.8x0.5 T
5 B1518~450-0A5~-A | HAND LIFTER CAM ASM. IHIPY™ NG 22 1
[ D1517-4%0-D00 HINGE PIN CEPYNLS YL2m2 1
7 83431~581-000 LIFTING LEVER GASKET Nt 1
[} 81516-450-000 LIFTING LEVER LINK, LEFT EFPINAF UL 1
9 33412-415-000 LIFTING LEVER CONNECTING ROD LY PO FIE- 1
10 B3414=-552=-000 CONNECTING ROD HINGE SCREW EF%PY™ IIA- o2 2
1 RE-0500000~-KC SNAP RING 5§ EN®StAT § F3
12 $p~0720331~5P HINGE SCREW D= 7.24 H= 3.3 FRLAF™ D=T.246 H=3.3 1
13 §p-0600322~50 HINGE SCREW 04 H=3_ 2 %539 D=6 H=3.2 1
14 93414~415-000-A | LIFTING LEVER LINK, RIGHT ETRPI™ YLTATE 1
15 83416~555-000 SWIVEL PRS- FR LT 1
15 NS~56620310-5P NUT  3/716~32 aQYN2TYE 3716-32 1
17 83415-552-000 CONNECTENG R0D, VERTICAL [ b & A VAL DF L 1
18 03163-555-800-4 | FLEXISLE TURE SUPPORT PLATE FLELI™L Ry o 1
19 §5-7111120-5P SCREW _11/64=40 1=10.5 /L5 11/64~40 L=10.5 1
20 55-7111410=~57 SCREW 11/764-40 L=14 RibEI2~ 11/64-40 L=14 T
21 53164-555-200 OUTSER PRESSSR PLATE PHA-A41 1
22 $5=-7110740~TP SCREW  11/64-40 L=7 D.11/82| $$=4110915=5p -
55-4110915-5P SCREW T1/64-40 L=0Q AL1T782] Tam23™ 11/464-40 L=9 1
23 B1515-533-002 LIFTING LEVER LEPYRTS 1
24 Sp-08604682-5P HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 4.8 FRyay* D=h_35 H=4.8 1
25 81530-530-000 SPRING EFPTRTANRZ 1
26 B1531-415-000 SUSPENSION CEPERAR pARany 1
27 21509-227~000 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR 191 Fa-puayn 1
28 81511-555-000 NUT  T/72-28 FHTFI-gYAL TUE 1
29 81510=227-000 PRESSER GUIDE BAR A1 PLrIA™- 1
30 21505~227=000=4 | PRESSER SPRING A9xr Fa-tynma 1
3t 81507-415~0AG PRESSER 3AR GUIDE BRACKET ASM. IYrEe-3%% 0% 1
32 §8~7111410=-5P SCREW  11/84-40 L=14 D.11/82]$5-4111415-5P -
$5-4111415-5pP SCREW 11/64~40 L=14 A 117820 #A™30™ 11/66~40 =14 1
33 31502-541-8010 PRESSER BAR SUSHINSG, LOWER A9LTN= 25430 1
34 B1501-522-000 PRESSER 34AR D.12/781] 4918~ -
341 31501~-530=-000 PIESSER 3AR A 127811 A9IH™~ 1
35 $s=60%081C-5°7 SIREW 9F44-40 L= 7.5 CSRY™ 5/764~40 L=7.5 1
X6 02§ 31524 -5I0=£40 PRESSER FOCT ASM, £ y=194%r E 7% 1
37 32| 31524~-530~-£390 PRESSER FOQT ASM, E M1 £ 9% 1
32 NS=-6520310=-57 NUT  3/16-32 aunITYE 3/16-32 2
319 33134=530-CA0 TENSION RELEASE LINK ASM, Th2NAYZZ 22 1
40 Sp-0791332-5P HINSE SCREW D= 7.94 H=13.3% 0.01/33150-0791331~5P -
Sp=0721331-5P HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 H=13.3 A 0T/7R23] F%R4% D=7.94 H=13_3 k
41 B3156=-530=-040 TINSION RELCASE PLATE LINK ASM. TRANATE Yo 2% 1
42 $p=06303201~52 HINGE SCREW 0=6.35 H=3 FRLEYY D=6.35 H=3 1
43 D3157-530~DAD TENSION RELEASE LEVER LINK ASM, TR HLo9F™ 73 1
44 RE=-0500000-K0D SNAP RING 5 ENCObAD 6 1
45 RE=D500000-kD SNAP RING 5 FN*FEAT 5 1
46 p3165~555-800 TENSION RELEZASE ROD iz oUr™ 1
47 N§-4060310~5° NUT  3/32-56 oYnoTYE 3/32-56 1
43 WP=-03710146-50D WASHER T 7x%3%1 ESann%r 3.7%3X1 1
49 03171-415~20H PRESSER SPRING TRILA EMWD A2 1
50 b3147-555-800-4 {WIQES PRSSSER PLATE P~ AHT43 1
51 b3155-530=pA0 TENSION RELEASE WIRE ASM, {hARAI Y= D2 1
52 83144~555-0A0 DUTSR PRESSER PLATE PAHF-2L 1
53 §5-7110740~1p SCREW 11/64=40 L=7 0D.11/82]55~4110915~-5P -
$5-4110515=-5°F SCREW 11/54=460 L=9 AL11/82] FAFL™ 11/64~40 L=? 1

Note (iZI) #01-*Exchangeable part when wiper is used.

®oz2- Please refer to the table of exchanging gauge parts

on page 26.

TR {EEOETRT IR

W T DERBE—REE BT L,




~




Ref. |Note Part No. ) EC. Amt,
No. |i¥id & O Description TEEH &= &4 ;eql
1 $5-4080620~TF SCREW 1/8~44 L=4 FARIY™ 17844 L=6 2
2 #02i B1609-~530~D00C FEED DOG D F2yn* D 1
3 81602-470~000 FZED BAR FEIE LR 1.
4 $5-1080510-5P SCREW 1/8-44 L=5 135235 1/8~44 L=5 1
5 81715~481-000 COUNTER-SUNK WASHER E* %5 ¥tz 1
& $5-6090510-5P SCREW P/64~40 L=5 E5a3™ 9/44~40 L=5 1
7 $3-711C740~TP SCREW 11764-40 L=7 D.O4A/B3] YRESRI™ 11/764~40 L=7 -
7-1 §5-6000810-5P SCREW 9/64-40 L= 7.5 "[AL0&/B3] ES2Y™ 9/64=-40 L=7.5 2
8 B1705-470-000 FEED 3AR LINK XYL NP 1
9 PT604-555-000 FEED ZAR SHAFT D.C&783| A7n3ns u7 -
9-1 01604-555~000-A | FEED BAR SHAFT A.D&/B3| 2oy 19"2 1
10 £e-2520000~00 OIL WICK 13> 0.2
11 B16046-155-000 FEED ROCKER SHAFT SUSHING, FRONT D.CAFB3| 220L%7 A9 -
11-1 B1605~555-000 BUSHING, FRONT A 04783 #2427 JTAIM 1
12 §§~8150510-T1P SCREW 15/54~28 L= 4.7 PART 15764=28 L=4_7 1
13 D1603-555~DA0 FEED RCCKER ASM. D.C4/83| *2yn= 17" 2% -
14 §3«7111310~7P SCREW 11/64-40 1,=12.8 DLOL/B3) TLESRIN 11/64-40 L=12.8 -
14-1 31603-555-04A0 FEED ROCKER ASM. A D4[83] ¥oyInqoFw 22 1
Th-2 §5=7121410-TP SCREW 3/16-2% L=14 A.Q4/783| k32~ 3716-28 L=14 13
14-3 WP-04808546-5°P WASHER 4.3x3_4X0.8 A D4/B3 I N2 4.8%X3.4X0.8 (1)
15 3160%~155-000 QIlL WICK HOLDER D.06F83| ADYFRLSF 105491 -
15-1 831609-555-000 0IlL WICK HOLDER ALDA/23 22T 19F™ 2% 1
16 35-6080410-57 SCREW 1/3-44 L=4 D.O4/83] EFAL™ 1/8-44 L=4 -
16~1 $5~4090415~57 SCREW 9/64-40 L=4 A.C4L/B3] TA™RD™ 9/64~40 L=4 1
17 203} 34123-522-008 NEEDLE ROLLAR AR Z=t"o-5 8 1
18 31612-470=-0070 FEED ROCKER SHAFT CANNECTING ROD AT 0¥ 1
19 C5-147101A-5H THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=14.72 4=10 ABARSY D=14.72 w=10 7% 1
20 55=-8660610-7TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 FARZ™ 1/4-40 =6 (23
21 31702«155-000 BUSHING, REAR 12957 A2 1
22 $D~0900731~T2 HINGE SCREW D= @ H= 7 FRLAL® p=9 N=7 1
23 §5-8150510-71° SCREW 15/64=23 L= 4.7 FARY® 157/64-28 L=4.7 1
24 NS=65680410-5P NUT 3/32-23 QYNIIYEL 9/52-28 1
25 316714~470~-040 FEED ROCK CONNECTING ROD ASM. AINAX2Y LuoyIny 23 1
26 B1607-530-0A0 FEED ROCKER SHAFT CRANK ASM. AfATAIY a5 22 1
27 $5-6121610-T7 SCREW 3/1%~23 L=15.5 E523% 1/146-28 L=15.3 (1
28 NS~65630410-5P NUT  3/32-23 oUnRITYr 9/32-28 1
29 $p=-0900701-TP HINGE SCREW D= 3 H= 7 BH 33" p=9 N=7 1
30 81601~552~000 FEED QLK SHAFT D.04[B3] ALAT X237 -
30-1 B160% -555-000 FEED ROCKER SHAFT ALDGFES] AIN1AD4935" 2 1
30-2 RC-1381001-KP RETAINING RING A.C&/B31 Co™3H 40 2
k3| Ca-3030000~00 OIL WICK 0. 04783 230 -
31-1 cq=-2020000-07 OIL WICK A_D4/83) 18z 0.9
32 3r-5000400-20 VINYL TUZE, WHITE D=5 L I-i nNes2° 0.1
33 Ca-3030000~-00 OIL WICK D.O&4/B3E 150 -
34 ta-2320000-00 0IL WICK FIYER PP -
35 #03{31706~479-008 LINY SHAFT DM JagmAoy Y L2uN2 1
18 $3=3151230~5P SCREW 15/764-2% L=12 FARLY™ 15/64-28 L=12 1
37 21604-155-000 FEED ROCKER SHAFT 2USHING, FRONT D.04/83) Fo0L™2 2IAI -
37-1 B1605-555-000 BUSYING, FRONT ALQ&SR3 42092 RIARN 1
32 81704=470-040 FEED DRIVING AIM ASM, YRA-gRFDY GF* 2T 1
39 §S-7111125-5P SCREW 11/64=-40 L=10.5 /LIRS 1176440 L=10.5 [&B]
40 Ca=3030000-00 OIL WiCk vy 0.1
41 31701-470-000C FEED DRIVING SHAFT D.04/R3| Y a3=yna0y L2 -
411 31701-470-C007-4 |FCED DRIVING SHAFT ALQL /R u™3-5" 42452 1
42 CS=-147121A~-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. 214,72 W=12 ADRRDY DS14,.72 W=12 22 1
43 SS-26560610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 FARL® 1/4-40 L=6 (2)
44 $5~8150410-5P SCREW 13/64-23 L=4 FARD™ 15764-28 L=4 1
45 B81702~155-C00 BUSHING, REAR FoHLNT LS 1
46 NS§=56630410-5P NUT 9/32-23 oYn2Ide 9/32-28 1
46-1 81703-555=-040 REARI CRANK ASM. A Q4783 ™30T A2Y9F™ 23 1
&7 B1703-155-0A% FEED DRIVING SHAFT CRANK ASM., REARID.Q&4/B3I| i*3=4* 247~ 72 -
48 55«46121610-TF SCREW 3/156-28 L=15.5 £z 3/16=28 £=15.5 (1)
49 31708-470~000~A [CONNECTING ROD PRERE AN FIETI S 1
50 $p-1020731-5P HINGE SCREW D=10.2 H=? F%y3u% pz10.2 H=? 1

Note (FEE2) #02° - Please refer to the table of exchanging gauge parts

oh page 26.
703 Selective part.

2BA— 2 ONB[BLH--EEE TRBEBT IV,

RIS

- 10 —




6. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (2)
=4 B (2)

- 11 -



Ref. {Note Part No. L EC. Amt.
No. |EiE & % Description EEER = % Raei
1 55-7110720-5P SCREW 11/64=40 L=7 ARCHRI™ 11/764-40 L=7 1
2 $5-8110410~TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 FARI* 11764=40 L=3.5 1
3 B1620-470-000 FEED REGULATOR 120F3=tYI o 1
4 55-8150710~-5P SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 PARE™ 1576428 L=7 1
5 81622-555=-000 HINGE PIN D.07/82|B81622-530-000 -
B1622-530-000 HINGE PIN A.O7/82|A29F3~2YIT FAD 1
] BO51D1633~-555-800-A [CONNECTING ROD PIN A5y FIA-"UF pYRSLrL 1
7 WP-D651056-3H WASHER A.5X11X1 cHI AR 6.5X11x1 1
3 NS—6660430-5P NUT 17440 oWhITNEr 1/4~40 2
? #35[01630-530-000 FEED REGULATOR CONNECTING ROD F20FIA-pY0Yr 1
10 $0-0300422-CP HINGE SCREW D= 8 H= 4,2 FrLRY™ D=8 H=4_2 1
11 B1649«161-000C TENSION SPRING ADJUSTING SCREW CUN* N2 FI—pYry™ 1
12 §5~7111120~5°9 SCREW 11/64-40 L=10.5 D.01/R3IESS=-4111D15-5P -
$5-4111015-5P SCREN 11764-470 L=1D ALD1/83|rA™a3™ 11/764~40 L=10 1
13 $1616-530~000 TENSION SPRING SUSPENSION SRACKET EYNR YN 2hy 1
14 N5=56110420~5P NUT 11/5%4-41 oURZEYr 11/7864-40 2
15 81654-470-000 PLATE FToYFI-YRL 7 1
16 $5=-7110740-T7 SCREW 11/64=40 L=7 INETZH* 1176440 L=7 1
17 21633~470-000 STOPPER PLATE A2UFI-LYRSL TS 1
18 #05|D01624~415-800 TENSION SPRING A2 FI-vURUERATR 1
19 55-6121050-87 SCREW 3/145=28 L= &.5 cIRy™ 3/16-2B L=9.5 1
2a 281623-490-0AC SYITCH DIAL ASM. AEYANL 73 1
21 81634-470~0C0 STITCH LENGTH REGULATING SCREW A29F3=0UAL 1
22 RO-0742401-00 RUB3ER RING bl ol A 1
23 B1631=470=-000 FEED ODRIVING ROCKER FTFI~0YRA 1
24 81652-470-000 FEED DRIVING ROCKER 8LOCK F7NFIA=LYEL NPINT 2
25 B1653~-470-902 PIN noIm Iy 1
26 #05{B81651~470-000 ADJUSTING ARM F2UFI-0USF 1
27 55«6111012-Tp SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9.5 D.01/B2155=-6111010~5P -
55-6111010~5P SCREW 11/44-40 L= 9.3 ALO1/782 L3523 11/64-40 L=9.3 &
28 S8=7620750-5% SCREW 3/16-32 L= 6.5 AESEL* 3/16-32 L=6.5 1
2% RO-0611331-00 RUSSER RING D.05/83|0Uso" -
30 D1621-555=-000 REVERSE FEED CONTROL LEVER SHAFT 17y FA=pULAR-ID 1
30-1 D1621-555-000-4 [LIVER SHAFT A.12/81[420F3=-0% LAS-u™D 1
31 21627=555-0A0 CRANK ASM. CYNT YN 20y FI-0YFHFH 2T 1
32 55-6121210-57 SCREW 3/16~2% (=12 L3Ry™ 371628 L=9 n
33 31623~555-000 TENSION SPRING SUSPENSION STUD CuUn® g n*ane 7 1
34 SS=8663810-TP SCREW 1/4~40 =3 FART® 1/4-40 L=8 1
35 $5-8660970-TP SCREW 1/4=40 L= 8.5 FAZY™ 1/4-4D [=8.5 1
16 §8=7670750~-5F SCREW 3/16~32 L= 6.5 eI 3/16-32 L=6.5 1
37 31624-555-000 REVERSE FEED CONTROL LEVER 1YL= 1
38 RO=-0691301-00 RUB3ER RING 02 1
19 81649=141-000 TENSION SPRING ADJUSTING SCREW BN YN FI3-pYURL H
40 #J5[b16156-530-000 TENSION SPRING SUSPENSION SRACKET EYI® 2 ny 1
41 N5S=5110420-52 NUT 11/44-47 aYnsTdr 1176640 2
42 §5=7110940~5P SCREW MES2 11/64=40 £=8.5 1
43 #050182612-047-000 SPRINS SPINL PuTAoy ThRunm2 1
44 $5=-7111120-5°7 SCREW  11/64-40 L=10.5 3.01/83[88-4111015-5p -
§55~4111015=-5P SEREW 11/764=40 1,=10 ALO1/BI {FA%2ad™ 11/66+40 L=10 1
45 206 181630-470-000 FEED REFULATOR CONNECTING ROD A29Fa-vuoth 1
[y #056 1516256~470~009 FEED REGULATOR CONNECTING ROD PIN F24FR-0Y% QYREe D 1
47 06 |81625~470-040 FEED REGULATOR CONNECTING ROD ASM. T7)F3~-BUs gUb 22 1
43 #J6|81646=-161~000 TENSION SPRING FEULAY~ EUNRY N3 1
49 06 |81651-490=-000 ADJUSTING AQM TIYFI-CYSF 1
50 #06181632-470~000 TENSION SPRING SUSPENSION BRACKET EYA® N 20T 1

Note (GEZEB) #06

For the models without the automatic reverse feed mechanism.

For the meodels with the automatic reverse feed mechanism.

BHEEIERoOTVCRECIERLET,
EREXoERGFaoRBCFEALE Y,

— 12 -



7. AUTOMATIC REVERSE FEED COMPONENTS B B8 1 Bk

- 13 —



Ref. |Note Part No. o EC. Amt,
No, |#EILE i & Description EEFA = 4 Rﬁei
1 09299~555-800 MICROSWITLH SET PLATE 120 A19F LALS 1
2 RE-0500000~x0 SNAP RING S ER®SrAT S 1
3 D1627~555~800-A |REVERSE FEED SWITCH MOUNTING BASE FRPIA2Y SW MUy 1
4 WwP=-0320501-5¢C WASHER 3.2X7x0.5 L3P ™2 I 2X7X0.5 2
5 Ws=0310002-KN SPRING WASHER 3.1X5.9X0.7 AR Am A T _1XS.9X0,7 2
6 SM=-4033001~5¢C SCREW M3 =30 A% 325" M3IX0.5 L=30 2
7 D1628-555-801 SHAFT ATYFLAS = Fyuryng 1
8 D1635-555-800 SWITCH LEVER SPRING Fr042Y ACYFLAN-N“2 1
9 §5-7111410-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 IVESEI 11/64~40 L=14 1
10 DT625=-530~-04A0 REVERSE FEED SWITCH LEVER ASM. 0010 SWLn*- 7% 1
11 09205-555-800 MICROSWITCH LOVER IT20ARIYF Ane - 1
12 89204-555-€00 MICROSWITCH O.1A 120 A4%F Q.14 1
13 071 09204-555=-800 MICROSWITCH 154 2420 A1YF 15A 1
14 #01| HW~5000700~-00 2-CORE CABTYRE CORD 23 FPITELPI~b™ 2.0
15 $5-7110740-TP SEREW 11764-67 L=7 L33 1176440 L=7 2
16 ps001-555-300 PLUG COVER 7SN - A 1
17 $5=7110410~5° SCREW 11/44=-40 L=4 FE3a3™ 1176460 L= 4 1
18 B3538-112-000 CORD HOLDER zxhro™ 1
19 #21] 06043-555-800 PIN TERMINAL, MALE £®y 5-2% 22 2
20 531] 06029-555-30A NYLAN PLUG 6P 6P t1ouI° 50" 1
21 RE-03G0000-KD SNA® RLNG 3 ER™FrAT % 2
22 p1621-555~800 CONNECTING PIN 2 FREOADY TP ILYNP-ITNL®LB 1
23 02468=-555-2300 RUB3IER PLUNGER A Ak e b A 1
24 WwP-1702600-50 WASHER T7XI0X2.6 D.OR/RI[WP=-1602616-51 -
WP-16026146-52 WASHER T4X24Xx2_4 ALOB/FRIIESY™ N 1
25 RE-1200000-K0 SNAD RING 12 EN™SFpAT 12 E]
26 #01]33533-112-000 CORD HOLDER tYIntom 1
27 p1614=-530-000 PLUNGSZR CONNSCTING ARM FROZADY JRSLINp-0FN 1
28 £1611-530-000 REVEZRSE FEED BASE IRy FRg 1
29 D1631=-530-000 SLIDING PLATE FRPIATU LLTYINT AN AS 1
30 $5-7110910-5P SCREW 2LES2Y™ 1176440 =805 2
31 D1613~530-000 REVERSE FEED CONNECTING BLOCK FReORTY LoyRtAo 1
32 £14612-530=-000 REVERSE FEED SHAFT FRPIXTGUNTD 1
33 $5-846460810~TF SCREW  1/4=-40 L=§ PAZL® 1/4~40 L=8 1
34 01620~555-200 CONNECTING PIN A 29 FOI5L UM BFVLOL A 1
35 RE~-0300000-«0 SNAT RING 3 ER"FLAT 3 2
36 $5~6152440-5P SCREW 15/64-28 L=23.5 E329% 15/66=-28 L=23.5 1
37 55=-5157440-5P SCREW 13/%4=28 L=16 ESXU% 1576428 L=14 i
38 $p~0791331-5pP HINGE SCREW b= 7.94 wW=13.3 FRLAY DRTL94L H=13.3 1
39 §8~46111010~5P SCREW 11/44=-40 L= 9.5 £33 11/64~60 L=9.5 2
40 02611=555=800=A [CABLE HOLBER F=2*b FARTI 1
41 WwP~0501016-50 WASHER  5X%17.5X1 E3%*n*2 5x10.5%x1 1
42 32806-470-000 REVERSE FEED STOPPER FRPIX2Y ARYNS - 1
43 D6117~530-0A1 REVERSE FEED MAGNET ASM, FRpoAD FONAUL T3 1
Lb #04{06117-530~DAZ REVERSE FEED MASGNET ASM. ROy 27%a9b 22 1
45 203]06117~530~DAA REVERSE FEED MAGNET ASM. FRPI2ADY 2o%RYL 2T 1
45 $5-7151210-5° SCREZW  15/64=-28 L=12 IWESRLY 15/64-28 L=12 2

Note (%) #01 Exchangeable part when. wiper is used,

T A S~ EEHDEERT S HR

#0400 For JE.
#O7 Far JA, JE
#08 For JA.

JER
IA-JER
JAE

— 14 —




8, THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS e SIDE 3 (i 3fE




Ref. [Note Part No. o EC. Amt,
No. (¥ & B Description TE£R & % :
1 02425-530-000 MAGNET LINK ITAYREL2 3
2 02426-530-D00 MAGNET STOPPER I™2Ir ArUne - ' 1
3 §5-7151210-57 SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 FLEIRL 15764-28 L=12 5
& D2431~-530-DA0 MOUNTING 3RACKET ASM, ALY hYPYIF™ 92 1
5 $5-4090510-5P SCREW 5/44=40 L=5 E52u* 9/64~40 L=5 {2)
-] 02431~530-000C MOUNTING SRACKET NITEITL PYVTIF™ (12
? 02430-530-DA0 BOBSIN STOPPER ASM, nI{r2%r o {13
8 Sp-0441451-5P MINGE SCREW D= H.35 H=14.5 FnL2Y™ p=6,.35 H=14.5 1
9 D2432=-530-000 B0B3IN STOPPER LINK nIfkYT Yo 1
10 $p-0600321-5P HINGE SCREW D= & H= 3.2 ™2™ D=b H=3.2 1
" 02429-530-000 WIRE DRIVING LEVER BASE FAP= TRt 1
12 55-5111010-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9,5 E3RL™ 11/64-40 L=9.5 2
i3 D3169-555=-BO0 WIRE DRIVING LEVER 1 p= Fpr=l ("= 1
T4 SO=-0630275~5P HINSE SCREW D= 6.35 Hm 2.7 FRLRL™ bEbLI5 H=2.7 1
15 b3170-555-B00 WIRE DRIVING LEVER PIN b DpRaLpc - % 1
16 NS=6110310~5P NUT 11/54=400 OYnZTIr 11764~40 2
17 D2464-555-800 PIN IINIYRIF £t 1
18 55=-7110710-TP SCREW  11/64~40 L=7.0 0.01/83155=-7110710~5F -
$5~7110710~5¢ SCREW  11/64-40 L=7 A.D1/783) ILESRY™ 11/64~40 L=7 1
19 02420~530~-000 CLUTCH DRIVING PIN FEFERE-TS 1) 1
20 D2427-530-000 SOPRING II%RYR ERLNN2 1
21 02419=530-500 MAGNET ARYM BUSHING FE AR R L bl A 1
22 02418-530-000C MAGNET ARM IIRRURIF 1
23 D2464=-555-200 LINK DRIVINS MAGNET PIN IoNAYE NpPrey 1
24 RE-D0&400000-x0 SNA® RING 4 En*Srd0 4 2
25 0D2446%9~415-800 TUBE FOR MAGNET CORD o™=t AR AOE 1
26 02460-5585~840 SOLEINOID ASM, Jbsfen 92 1
27 #04] D24L60-555-2AC SOLENGID ASM, DC YL/STEC 1
28 #08) D2460~552-840 SOLENOID ASM, VLJTE 23 (AfLD 1
29 D24&6E~555~200 RUBBER PLUNGER PAl W H Ak S LV 1
34 RE-~1200000-x0 SNAP RING 12 EN"9bki0 12 1
31 $0-0651705-5° HINGE SCREW ©D=9.53 W=19 ARL20™ p=9.53 H=19 1
32 02421=530=-040 THREAD TRIMMER DRIVING COLLAR ASM. Tr%Y Zp™-h5- 5% 1
33 $5-6660710-TP SCREW 1/4=40 L=7 £33y 1/74=40 L=7 (4
34 02417-530-000 CLUTCH 2%9% %
35 02415-530~-000 THREAD TRIMMER CaMm TE¥YNL 1
35 D2410-530~000 THREAD SPREADER CONNELTING LINK TRINF LLTYID2 1
37 $p~0500251-5P HINGE SCREW D= 5 Hx 2.5 F*L3Y™ DTS H=Z.5 2
38 02405-530-000 THREAD SPREADER MOUNTING BASE oA F3™ 1 1
39 D2404-530~000 THREAD SPREADER L FhE 1
40 §5=-2060310-5P SCREW 3/32-55 L=3 IWIRY 3732-56 L=3 2
41 D2402~-530-DAD KNIFE MOUNTING BASE ASM. ARINT 232 1
42 RC-25451218-KP RETAINING RINS Lh*3p a9 1
43 D2401-530-000 THREAD TRIMMER KNIFE TrF)AR 1
44 $8-4030320~TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=3.4 TAR2IY 1/8-44 L=3.4 2
45 52407-530-000 KNIFS DRIVING ARM ARZER DTN 1
44 S5=7110740~1P SCREW  11/64=40 L=7 LTI 11784-40 L=7 1
47 D2409~353C-pAD THREAD SPREADER DRIVING ARM ASM. TRIN™ ¥ Fp¥-95™ 22 1
43 $5-7111410~79 SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 FUEFIFDY 11764~40 L=14 £1)
49 P5~0300132-KH SPRINS PIN 3X13 F ¥ LA 1
30 $§-7110910=-12 SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 0.09/84}55-7110740-T¢F -
$5~711074C-TP SCREW 117/64~40 L=V A.09/86 | THESRI™ 11/464~60 L=7 2
51 D2424-530-000 SPRING EE S Ik DLE 1
52 52411-530-000 THREAD SPREADER DRIVING SHAFT TRIN*Fu%2 1
53 SD-0380551~5L HINGE SCREW D= 3.80 M= 5.5 8% 5%y p=3.8 H=5.5 1
54 81406-304-000 STOP RING NI E*=3*2 pA7 1
55 02413-530-pA0 THREAD SPREADER DRIVING ARM ASM. TN F9F% 2% 1
56 $§=9111020-TP SCREW 11/64=60 L=1Q BUnZE*LE 11/64~40 L=10 (N
57 D2422-530-000 CAM ROLLER nLy=-3 1
58 $p~0500402~5P HINGE SCREW D= S = 4 FNLRI* DS H=4 1
5¢ D2412-530~DA0 KNIFE DRIVING PAWL A4SM. ART PN 02 1
60 $5-9111020-7TP SCREW 11/64~40 L=10 gYnZE%ikk 11/64-40 L=10 [&F]
61 D2423-530-000 SPRING . ARERR AR 1
62 D2408-530-000 THREAD TRIMMER KNIFE SHAFT ThYARY™T 1
63 RE-QS00000~KO SNAD RING 5 ENNG+AT 5 1
&4 B2414-530-000 STOPPER ARUN® - 1
65 NS-615031C~5P NJT $15/54-23 DYNZTYEr 15/64-28 2
66 55=-8152030~5¢ SCREW 15/464~28 L=29 FAZI™ 15766=28 L=20 2

Note {G£E2) #04
#08......

JEM
JAR

- 16 —







Ref. [Note Part No. . E. C. Ant.
No. | = & Description W B L1 % *f,”.q.'
uf iyt
1 B4111=530-000 PIN ART P = oLy 1
? §5«7110830~-5p SCREW 11/64~40 L= 7,5 FLEFALY 11/04=40 L=?,5 1
3 B4105~530~000 KNIFE DRIVING CONNECTING LINK AAZ b w L2TIND 1
4 B4103=-570=-000 KNIFE DRIVING ROD LAY R 1
S 003[B4&123=522+008 NEEDLE ROLLAR i 2R _Zmb* -3 B 1
3 B4106~530=000 PIN ARDP* = LyToLCe sy 1
7 §5-8151150-5P SCREW 15/64=28 L=10,5 AL 15/64-28 Lz10,5 1
8 84108~530=000 KNTFE DRIVING ROD LINK SHAFT AAQWRT Uyooea 1
9 B4104=5350=000 KNIFE DRIVING ROD LINK LA YLD 1
10 $8=7480870=5pP SCREW 9732 i= 8.0 PLETRY* 9/32-28 L=B 1
11 $5~809hG410=~5P SCREW  9/44=40 = 3,5 D,12/81 [SS=8090410=-TP -
S5-3090410-TP SCREW 9/64=40 L=3,9 A 12781 [FAXL® 9/64=40 L23,9 N
11=1 $5«7090570~TpP SCREW 7/64-40 L= 4.5 A,12/781 |7BE33L 9/&4=40 L=4,5 1
12 B4109=530-000 KNIFE DRIVING ROD ARZFS = b 1
13 5D=0950203~5p HINGE SCREW D=9,5 H=3 g2y D=9,5 H=8 1
1q B4110~520=-000 KNIFE DRIVING LINK ART RS =YD 1
15 §§~-71in530-5P SEREW 11/64=40 L= 7.5, [ ARLESRTY 11/064=40 1=7,5 1.
16 B4al1g=530=-0A0 LINK SUPPART ARM ASM, YuZuuroFe 2% 1
17 §5=7151420~-5P SCREW 45/64=28 L=11 FUETEe* 15/64=28 L=1q (13
18 §S5=61517R0=5P SCREW 15/44=28 L=17,0 EIx™* 15/64~28 L=17 2z
19 WP=0651056=5D WASHER 6.35X11X1 ESYEN*R 6,5X11X1 F
20 #41235-530~000 SET LEVER BASE FRIANYLNT =R o 1
21 RLI22=520+~000 KHNIFE SET LEVER " I FP2AM )N S 1
22 SD=09p0321«5p HINGE SCREW b= 9,20 H= 3.p S uzyY Bs9,2 Ha3Z.p 1
23 RE-0500000=K0 SNAP RING S EN*3M47 5§ 1
24 5D-p8pn553-5P HINGE SCREW D= B H= 5,5 A% oxu* D=3 Hz=S5,5 1
25 B41E6~530=000 SPRING EPIIULNS <y X 1
26 B&4124=5Zp=nnn SET LEVER PIN FrZRACTLN* = Syr DT 1
27 B4125=550=000 SET LEVER SHAFT STOPPER . . FPIIFIL T AR - 1
28 MS=6£150310=5P NUT 15/64=28 QYNZTIF 15/64=28 2
29 §5-8452080=5p SCREW 15/64~28 L=19,5 FAIDY 15/64=28 (x499,5 2
30 f8=7110910«5p SCREW 11/464-40 L= 8,5 FhESXDY 117/64=40 L=aB,S 2
31 Bg121-530-000 KNIFE SET LEVER SHAFT ARFPIACYL D 1
32 RO=0982401=00 RUBBER RING QuUIT* 1
33 £8=1401010=-8C THRUST COLLAR ASM, Dz=14 W=10 ABALOY Dxq4 W=10 73 : I
34 S5=-315n410~5¢p SCREW 15/64=28 L=4 PARI? 15/64=28 L=4 (2)
35 B4115<570=NA0 KNIFE DRIVING STUD CONNECTION ASM, ARAGY99%F 23T 1
a6 55=4090670~TP SCREW /64«40 L=6 L3Rue 9764=40 6%6 (1
37 B4116«570=000 BUSHING ARY* 2243 1
38 R4114=530-000 KNIFE DRIVING STUD ARDe 2 1
39 RLTo0=-570=NN0 KNIFE MOUNTING BASE GUILE AARYUTAr L PoardS 1
40 WP=0450000~50D WASHER 4.5%8x0,5 E3* N3 4,5x8x%x0,5 2
41 §5=0111070=Tp SCREW 11/84-40 L=10 QUNZE* Lk 11764=40 L=10 2
42 $09|B4145=-570=R0O0 CLOTH CUTTING KNIFE & AA B 1
43 §5=40806610-5p SCREW 1/8B-44 L=b.4 FACIDY 1/B-44 Lméb,4 F]
Gb B4 122=-577=000 WASHER AR AYIU e 1
45 B4121-522=000 KNIFE A2 — 1
4t B4117-530-0A0 KNIFE MOUNTING BASE ASM, AAMJUTRS S 22 1
47 55=409091N=5p SCREW 9/64=40 L=9% E33xu* 9/764=40 L=9 (1)
48 WP=03710246=50 WASHER 3.7X7X1 E3*nrz 3,7X7XY (1)
49 S5~9121410~TP SCPEW 3/14-28 L=14 DYNZE*br 3/16=28 =14 (1
50 N§=4120310=5SP NUT  3/14-28 OQuUnerYr 3/16=28 1)
51 $5-6110810=7p SCREW 11/64=40 L=8 RARLE (1)
52 WP=-0501016=5D WASHER 5X10,5X1 E39* 2 SX10,5X1 1
53 NE=5120,80~5P NUT 3/15-28 Quna2rr 3716=-28 1
Note (ix#2) <03 Selective part. BIRAZ
0% Vertical edge trimmer tor front. [y

- 18 —



10. WIPER COMPONENTS
74 X —FAfk

3T 38 38 40

Ref. iNote Part No. EC. Amnt,
No. |&EL & & Description EEEH et & ;R{ﬁ
1 D2611-555~800~A [CABLE HOLDER F=2%M BAnro™ 1
2 6001-555-800 PLUG COVER I*59% pp%- A 1
3 #05] 06043-555-200 PIN TERMINAL, MALE E° s S~Z¥H AR 4
4 D§029-555-804 NYLON PLUG AP 6P t1aux7° 39" 1
5 WP-04BOBS56-5D WASHER 4,.8%8.4%0.8 D.07/783 ESP*n™F 4.BX8.4X0.8 -
6 SM-4060601=-5N SCREW M& L=5 0,07/7/83]5L-4040881~5F
$1.~4040B81~5F SCREW M6 L=% ALCT7/7B83{Hnmaay™ £LA ¥4 L=8
7 WP=-0320500-MC WASHER D.OF/RSIESY™MN"x 3TN M3 -
8 SM-4C30601=5N SCREW M3IXx2_5 L=4 p.01/85{SL~4033621~-5S -
5L~4030621-58§ SCRZW M2 PR FES IR AL TS LU § 2
9 p2119-555-€30 SWITCH TN~ FILAIYF 1
10 55-7110710-5P SCREW T1/54-40 L=7 D.0&/83]55-6111010~5P -
S85-6111010-8P SCREW 11/564-470 L= 9,5 A_06/8B3| 0323 11764-40 L=9.5 1
10-1 W5=0510002-%xN S52RING WASHER 5.1Xx3.5x1.3 A OT£83 N 24mp"2 S.1X9.2X1.3 T
1 p152Q~4%93-007 HAND LIFTER rgrPrtLnT - 1
12 02101-450-000 MAGNET INSTALLING BASE p.07/83| 2729 buywyed -
12-1 p2101-490-000-54 [MAGNET 3ASE L[OVER ALOT/83| 3% 23U BUYTLFRL™I 1
12«2 p2112-490-000 MAGNET 3ASE AUXILIARY PLATE ALO7783] 37 23Ut FYUE13 1
12-3 §$§=-7110510-5pP SCREW  11/764=-40 L=5 A G773 INETEI™ 1176440 L= S 4
13 5$-7110840~5P SCREW 11/564=40 L=7.3 b.O01/R3}55-4110815-80 -
$55-4110815=-5F SCREW 11764-40 L=8 ALCTFRI| TAM2RY™ 11764-40 L=3 1
14 HW-2F18512-19 ELECTRIC WIRE, WHITE 3jes D.18X19 »p 0.1
15 p2111-555-200-B [MAGNET INSTALLING SASE COVER FEAF DT I NG T 1L gl VIL RS 1
16 §5-7110340~5P SCREW 11/454=40 L= 3.2 WESEIN 11/764=-40 L= 3.2 3
17 NM=~6043272-58 NUT M4X3.7 oQYNTTYE M4XD,7 241 2
18 Ww5-0410002-KN SORING WASHER & AN ARE ML 1
1% MAT-80115700 WASHER 7SI e ARINT - Tt 7
20 0IG01-481-008 SOALENALZ a7 a3 ] 1
21 D2111-490-p0% SORING PROILEE AN 1
22 D2118-555~B00C=A [PLUNGER Al BEAR I 1.
23 B2107-555-3010 WIPER LINK SHAFY, A NIN® = NL25%2 A 1
2 b RE-0250000-KD SNAP RING 2.5 ENTgtAD 2.5 2
25 RE-0901110-K0 SNAT RING ? ER*FrAT 9 1
26 WP~G43080C-5¢C WASHER 4. 3X3XJ.% E38™A™32 AL™ITN M4 1
27 SM=4040801~SN SCREW M& L=3 FARI2Y™ M4X0.7 L8 1
28 p2120-555~C00 NYLON CLAMP 10y 2327° 1
29 HW~5F18512-4% 4-CARE CABTYIE CORD FPIRRLPI-F D.18XT9x4 2
30 02110-4%0-DAD WIPSR DRIIVING PLATE ASM. TIN® = b*mqd O3 1
31 D2114=555-800 SRACKET INSTALLING COLLAR INSEYE PITNS- 2
32 $5-7112420-5P SCREW  11/764%4-40 L=24 p.OT/B3{558=46112215-5F -
S5=4112215-%p SCREW 11/64=40 L=22 A OT/ZRI|IA™25™ 11/64~60 L=22 2
33 02101-530-000 WIPER WOLDER ANG I o 1
24 §$$-70%1110-57 SCREW $/54-40 L=10.5% IVES2Y 9F64~-40 L=10.S 1
35 52102~530-000 WIPER ARM ITTN® - 9F 1
16 02105-490-000 SPRINS D.12/81}D2105=530-p0C0 -
p21Q5~530=-000 SPRING A.T2/B10IN =N IA™R 1
37 p210%-490~000 HINSE PIN TN —aFmLm 2 1
38 55~6000530-5P SCRIW F/64~42 L= 4.5 E535% 9764-40 L=4.5 1
39 WP~=0371026-55 WASHER 3.7X7x1 t5emn*a2 3.7X7XY 1
40 p2104~-530~-000 WIPER R 1
41 ”0@ DEC4LT~-555~800 PIN TERMINAL, Mate £*y F=IFL A 4
Note (GZBE) #05........ For the models with the automatic reverse feed mechanism. BBX N ERF 2 MIBCERLE T,

#06......For the models without the automatic reverse feed mechanism. EBERENZFEOTCHMECERL 2T,

- 19 —




11.

LUBRICATION COMPONENTS
G

[P

LT TTT

~

1

Ref. |Note Part No. Description E. C. & & %mt-
No. |2 2 % EWER z;f“!(-
1 B3537-530-CAD OIL FELT AsSM, hei=-J1hb 23 1
2 B3529=530-000 0IL FELT PRESSER Azyl- Jribkddr 1
3 B3539-530-000 CIL RETURN PIPE nINI-n® 12 1
4 B3538-112-000 {ORD HOLDER A4 Iht o™ 2
5 $5-6110480~5PF SCREW 11/64-40 1L=4,3 E345™ 11/64~40 Lz4.3 2
-] BP=300000C~00 VENYL TUBE, WHITE D=3 pE=o=n® e 0.3
7 §§=7110910-5P SCREW p.12/81[58~7110710-5P -
§5-7110710~5°P SCREW 11/64~40 L=7 0D.11/82]55~-4110715-5P -
SS~4110715-5P SCREW 11/64=40 L=7 ALT1/782FA™23™ 11784-40 =7 1
8 33524-552-000 PLUNGER THRUST PLATE 7°539%p- AYTNTI™ 1
9 B1214-038=-000 PLUNGER SPRING PR FEAE TE L b 410 1
10 B3534-715%=0C0 PLUNGER Pals b B 1
11 $a-1110402MZ {ONNECTING SCREW M_ 07780 Fr-7%Lorvas™ 2
12 83530~555-000 OIL SIGHT WINDOW AT 4 o 1
13 RO~-1952401-00 RYB3IER RING oNzo 1
14-1 83513-530~000 MAIN SHAFT QIL TUBE A.O7/BOIHI2*2 *¥1-1n%13° 1
14=2 100~-3550% RUBBER JOINT A DT/80[*1-2n"02% A ge%32 1
15 32616-372-000 SPRING N~z 1
16 83514~412-000 QIL ADJUSTING SCREW R 2ITAFN ANA-FI-EYRI® 1
17 B3521-530-000 0DIL TUBE BEEFESTILE rid b
18 33501=555-040 LUBRICATING OTL PUMP ASM. $1-1 ®2I*FS 73 1
19 B3503-555-000 OIL PUMP INSTALLING BASE $2-24% 7% MUYSLS (1)
20 SM=-40310061-SC SCREW M3xC.5 L=10 FASIZ M3X0.5 L=10 (3}
21 23505=-555-000 RUBSEY JOINT SAHIFI-INT AT YT 1
22 23506-5535-000 RUB3ER JOINT RIFLI=-IN? AT WF™F {1
23 33501-555-000 LUBRICATING QIL PUMP FI-15°57°599 (1)
24 83507-555~000 OIL PUMP IMPELLER NRT™WT 13
25 235458-555=009 QIL PUMP IMPELLER COVER NRI*LIST 13 €1}
26 WT-0320002-K7 WASHER NTFT*N % M3 (3]
27 NM=-6030000-0F NUT M3X0.5 oYRITUYL MIK0.5 191 i3
28 * 83502-555=-000 LUBRICATING OIL PUMP COVER D.09FBL |F21-2K2 2TV -
28-1| « B3502~-555-000-A [LUBRICATING OIL PUM® COVER A.09/84 %291 w90 F (1)
29 SE~4301031-5R SCREW SYI° b2 3IX10 (5
30 * B3504-555-000 FILTER p.09784 | 7105~ -
3 58-6120930-5P SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 D-11/82|55-4720915-5P -
§5-4120915-5p SCREW 12/64=28 L=9 A.T1/82[1A%30% 3/16-28 L=9 2
32 §§=7121410-5P SCREW 3/716-28 1L=14 WEIFI™ 3116-28 L=T4 1
13 D1630~415-B00 CORD HOLDER F P4 IR AYL 1
34 B1504=-761-C00 ROLLER COLLAR (C) %1 o~3 #5- € 1

— 20 —-




e )

- 21 —

[y g 160

JHiE.

12. OlL RESERVOIR & KNEE LIFTER COMPONENTS




Ref. {Note Part No. EC. Amt,
No. [l i * Description TEER = % R;fi
1 B3421-555~000 KNEE PRESS LIFTER ROD B Py AL~ 1
1-1} #04] GAK-02025000 KNEE PRESS LIFTER ROD ALO7/82Z|2%L7% EINPU AR~ 1
2 88228-125-000 OIL RESERVOIR MAGNET k) 3 1
2~1| #04]|B8217-530-0C¢ GIL RESERVCIR ASM. A_D7/82|Po"35™3y DI 1
3 B8217-530~0A0 QIL RESERVOIR ASM. PINBANY 22 1
4 188217-530~-080 Ol RESTZRVOIR ASM. PIR53=2y 9= (1N
4=~1| #04|B8217-530-04A¢ OIL RESERVOIR ASM. A.O7/B2|P2%53%Y 2= (&)
5 B88227~-125-000 FELT CUSHION 0.07/82( =2 2933z -
] B8226-125-0G0 RUB3BER CUSHION 0.07782| k=" Y712%y -
58227-555-EQD FELT CUSHION A.D7/7B2|F-2"0%r2™L (4)
7 88217-530-000 OIL RESTRVOIR PINEINIY (N
7-1]1#04]88217-530-0CE OIL RESERVOIR A O7/B2IPI%39"2y - (1)
38 B8218-530-000 OIL RESERVOIR GASKET PIREINTY A*URL [&D]
9 §5=6741010-5P SCREW 3/8-28 L=10 0.07/82{E52* 3/8-28 L=10 -
9-1 $5~770101C~-5P SCREW 5/16-24 L=10 A.D7/B212WLEF33 3/16~24 L=10 23
10 B8219-125-000 0Ii DRAIN CaP GASKET D.OT/S2INTIPEI2 A UEL -
10-1 RO-0681%01-00 RUB3ER RTINS A.O7/782 0000 2>
11 33420-552-040~A [KNEE PRESS 20D ASM. DLO6/B3IEYNPF 33y%7 2= -
11=-1 83420-555-0AC KNEE PRESS ROD ASM. A.Q6/B3[EY*PFIIS™D 2% 1)
12 §5-8153G10~5R SCREW 15/64-23 L=30 FARD® 15/64-28 L=30 (1)
13 N3=-6150430-3R NUT  15/64-28 aQYnNIIYE 15/764-28 (&)
14 $5-9151540-3R SCREW 15/64-23 L=15 D.O6/B83|aYn2s bk 15/64-28 L=15 -
15 $5-9151220~3R SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 D.06/83|oYUnIxnit 15/64=-28 L=12 -
15-1 55-2151610~-3R SCREW 15/64=28 L=14 A.06/R3I1aYn24™Ik 15/64-28 (12
16 83424-552-002 KNEE PRZSS R0D LIFTING LEVER D.0&/BIIETINPIY NIFL9T™ A -
17 B3429-552-000-A |[SPRING D.0&/B3{EM™PH™ NLTFIT N 2 -
17-1 B3429-555-000 SPRING ALDG/EIIENPI™ NAIFLOT N2 1)
i8 B34246~552~007 THRUST RING EY*FF 322 ASALDY [
19 $5-8152080-5R SCREW 15/64-28 L=19.5 AR 15/64-28 L=19.5 (1
20 83425-552-00C KNEE PRTSS 70D LIFTING LEVER D.0&/RZIEIPI™ RLFI2F™ B -
201 B3425-555-000 CONNECTING 0D, VERTICAL A_DEFBIILINPIN RITLOF (1)
21 B3420~552-000 KNEE PRESS R0D b.DA/83{LY"PF 3337 -
21~1 B3420-555-000C KNEE PRESS ROD A.Q6/B3|EYPFIIDD 1
22 $3-9182070-5N SCREW 9/32~20 L=20 oYRZE*LE 9r32-20 L=20 23
23 B3427-122-009 KNEE PRESS ROD MOUNTING 3RACKET LYUPF FFUNT pHYYOT™ 13
24 B8226-522-000 WASTE MATERIAL CHUTE HOLDER XAPR* D3-b MUY 1
25 SK-3412000-5sC WOOD SCREW D=4.T L=20 FWEZ225™  b=4LLT L=20 3
26 38222~530-000 WASTE MATERIAL GUIDE B RIFAMN™9TF~ B 1
27 55-6110480-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.3 LS 11/764-40 L=4.3 2
28 $5=-70%0610-5SP SCREW 9/54=-40 L=6 WLIY P/E64-40 L=6 2
29 NS-4095310-5P NUT  9/64-40 aYnIrvk 9/64-40 8
30 88224=-522-000 WASTE MATERIAL CHUTE, LARGE RIZA% 21-F (F*1) 1
31 B8225-522-000 WASTE MATERIAL CHUTE, SMALL RJFA 21-F (332) i]
32 83419-552-0A0-A JKNEZ L1FTER PLATE ROD ASM. LInPF FFIN2 7% 1
33 83430-552-040 KNEE PRESS PLATE ASM, LY PFLF 2= €1
34 B3431-552-000-A |[KNEE PRESS PLATE COVER CYSPFIY AN~ - (1}
35 §5-9651120~-¢CP SCREW 1/74-40 L=10.5 aYNZERLE 1/4-40 L=10.5 (1
36 23419=122=000 KNEE LIFTER PLATE ROD CH*FF 953" 9 (1)

Note (iZ32) %04

- For JE.

JER

- 22



13. MOTOR PULLEY COMPONENTS
F—y—7—1) —-BB{R

R
Y

Ref. [Note Part No. Description E. C. o # mt.
2 =4 e X
No. | & E: TRER éﬂ
1 MTJ-yM004200 V=BELT, &2 INCH VAR 4210F 1.
2 MTJ-¥MOC4L300 V-BELT, 43 INCH VARILE 4310F i
3 MTJ=-V¥M004400 V~BELT, &4 INCH VARLE L41F 1
4 #07] 01230-552-800 FLANGE NARIZ®RT F529% 1
5 #07] 55-7111120=-5P SCREW 11/64=40 £=10.5 IHES2S 1176440 L=10.5 z
6 MT5-PO0700A0 MOTOR PULLEY ASM, P.C.0. 70 E-57°-9 P.C.D 70 7% 1
7 MTS-POO750AQ MOTOR PULLEY ASM., P_C.D. 75 E-87%-) pP.C.D 75 73 1
g MTS-PO0Z00A0 MOTOR PULLEY ASM. P_C.D. 20 ¥-87°=) P_C.D BO 2% 1
g MYS-P00850A0 MOTOR PULLEY ASM. B83. 60HZ ¥=37% =} P_L.D BS 2% 1
10 MTS-200900A0 MOTOR PULLEY ASM. P.C.D. 90 E-37%-4 P.C.D 90 93 1
11 MTS~-POO950AQ MOTOR PULLEY ASM. P_C. 0, %5 I-32°=-) P, C.D 95 2% 1
12 MTS-P01000A0 MOTOR PULLEY ASM. 95, 50HZ T-77%=y P_.C.D 100 23 1
13 MTS-P01100A0 MOTOR PULLEY ASM, e.C.b. 110 ¥-57%~y p.C.0 110 72 1
'n MTS=-PO1150A0 MOTOR PULLEY ASM, p.C.b. 115 E-77*-Y P.C.D 115 23 1
15 MTS-PO1200A0 MOTOR PULLEY ASM. P.C.D. 120 £-§7%-) P.C.D 120 7% 1
16 MTS-PO001000 MOTOR PULLEY INSTALLING NUT 0.04/B4|E=5 J%-u Ut -
a7 RC=4B00002-%P RETAINING RING D.D4/B&Il CH™912D -
18 $5-8150710-5°P SCREW 15/64~28 L=7 D.O&7 84| FA3S™ 15/64-28 L=7 -
18-1 W5-1002560~KR SPRING WASHER 10X718X2.5 A D4rBG N2y 02 10X18X2.5 b
18=~2 NM=6550815-5F NUT A.D4LIEBG| A=FiTyy 1
19 p6008~-555-p04A 4=POLE PLUG COVER, BLACK 7*5I=an=- 4P JD 1
20 05042-555-800 PIN-SHAPE TERMINAL, FEMALE E*y BRIt AR 4
21 MAI-15043004 4=-POLE RECEPTACLE, WHITE 1oL eI ROL 4P S0 1
22 J1065~000-0A0 GEAY PULLER ASM, (KP=-4Q) A DLTBL| 7% -NR¥ 7% 1,
23 $1065-000-00A CAP AO4784] 7%~y REUAZPUI. t2y
Note (GEEE) #07 - For JA, JE JA-JER

— 23 —




14. BELT COVER COMPONENTS
~JL b 73/\'—-—-}3&]{%

Ref. |Note Part No. Description E. C. fitr # Amt.
No. |iEd 5 & EHER o
il
1 SK=34LB2500-5¢ WOOD SCREW Db=z4.8 L=25 A.OB/B4|2REZ232™ D=4, 8 L=23 4
2 WP-0501016~5¢ WASHER 5x10.5X1 AL08/B4|ES"a%2 5X10.5x1 4
3 33213-490~083 THREAD TENSION BRACKET ASM. A 0B/84|TFR% 1hF3-3%-3%1 23 1
& B3213-490-0A0 THREAD TENSION BRACKET SUSBASSEMBRY |A_OB/EBL|SFI¥ fhFa-8%-8%{ 92 (&)
5 B3126-012-000 TENSION DISC A.0B/B4|frFI-213 2y
-] 83129-012-800 TENSION SPRING B A.OB/B4 fFFI-T N™3 B {13
7 B3125-012-00C0 THREAD TENSION STUD NUT ALOB/784[1rF3-2 TUt N
4 S5-4150915~5P SCREW 15/64-28 L=9% A.08/7B4|TAm22™ 15/64-28 L=9 1
9 WP-0621016-5D WASHER 5.2X13X1 A.OB/B4 | LS N™2 £.2X13X1 1
10 DB230-490~E0T BELT COVER A.OB7B&[ANLFARR S 1
1 $5-4110515-5P SCREW 11/54~40 L=5 A.O8/BL| XTI 11/44~40 L=5 7
12 #09 p8231-555~£00 BELT COVER TOP ALDB/BA[A™LENNA~=23 1
13 #10| 08231-555-E0A BELT COVER TOP A.D8/84 A LEAN"-TF 1
14 §5-4110815-57 SCREW 11/64=40 L=8 A_DS/BLITA™2D* 11/64-40 L=8 1
15 D8232-555-800 BELT CCVER SUPPORT — A.OB/BLIAMILMANS~ HF10 1
16 68232-555-E0D THREAD WINDER COVER A.CE/BLAFTFNAR- ]
17 B3201~555-0A0 THREAD WINDER A.OB/B4 1hTF Y5F 22 1
18 B3202-555-04a0 BOBRIN WINDER BASE ASM, A.DB/BLITHI$3T 73 h
19 B3209-555-000 POSITIONING FINGER A.DB/B4 K LD #41 1y
20 Sb-06490261-5P HINGE SCREW D=4.9 H=2_4 ALOB/BL  9™u3u™ D=46.9 H=2.6 (1
21 55=-70813%0-5P SCREW 1/8-44 L=12.5 A.0B/B4L|ZETRO 1/8-44 L=12.5 {1
22 53-7110350-5P SCREW 11/484~40 L=3 ALDBSB4 [ TREFFD™ 11/646=-40 L= 3.5 {13
23 53212~555~000 PRESSER PLATE A OB/B4fRTR*=- 2%y x5 {13
24 B3211-555-000 RUBBER BRAKE ALQB/84LE b~ Oy (1)

Note (i¥30) #09..... For DMN-530-4-1,1B,3,3B (exceptJd)
#10.....For DMN-5304-2,-2B,-4,4R&JA

DHN-530-4-1,-18,-3,3B (JARB& <) B
DMK-530-4-2,-2B,-4,-4B L JAMH

- 24 —




15. BOBBIN WINDER FOR JA

JARRERER

Ref. [Note Part No. o E. C. Amt.
No. {d:dd & & Description T & % %{Lq
w{
) SK~-3482500=~5¢C WoOD SCREW D=4 ,8 L=23 A,12/8BY |?R€E720% D=4 ,B L¥25 2
rd WP-0501016-5C WASHER 5X10,5XT AL12787 (£97*n*x 5x10,5X1 2
3 p3201=-555~DA0 BOBBIN WINDER ASHM, A,12/81 {Tpe%ves 22 1
[ B3125=-012=~000 THREAD TENSION STUD NUT A,12/81 |1r¥3-2 TUr (1)
s 83129~012-800 TENSION SPRING 8 A.12/81 |1rf3-8 A2 B RO
3 83126=012-000 TENSION DISC A 12/81 |1h¥3~003 23
4 D3213«555=DA0D THREAD TEMSION BRACKET ASH, AJ12/81 |[TE3% AR53=Bpr=A%ro D= €13
8 $§=7110840-5P SCREW 11/64=-40 L= 7.8 A 12/81 [FKE522% 11/64~40 | =7 .8 (1)
9 $5=7110350-5p SCREW 11/64=40 L=3 A,12/781 [FREIZD* 11/64~40 L= 3.5 (13
10 §3212~555-000 PRESSER PLATE A,12/81 Pt~ I%L FTI4R (G D]
11 B3211~555-000 RUBBER BRAKE A 1287 jdpr= 23%4 (12
12 g3209=-555~-000 POSITIONING FINGER A,12/81 {kr£*0 xv1 1>
13 $D-0490261=5P HINGE SCREW D=4.9 H=2,6 A,12/81 |5 oxy* D=4,9 H=2,6 1)
14 55-7081310=-5p StRew 1/8-44 L=12.5 A 12/81 [7EEFAI 1/8-44 L=12,5 {1

— 25 e




16. THREAD STAND COMPGNENTS

FILIEHEBAGR

23-———ﬁ i9

Ref. |Note Part No. Description E. C o #* Amt.
No. {ifid - & BWHER ;ike -
1 * [ D330t-555-04A0 THREAD STAND ASM, A.07/B5[Ln™9 fr9Fy-F 2% 1

2 " 83302~704~L(8 THREAD GUIDE ASM, A O7/B5[1+3%95~ 8 72 o
2 * B3319-704-L00 THREAD GUIDE A_Q7/B5|1PEF {2}
4 - 83318=-704~L00~A4 JTHREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT ALOF/BS| 1R359F™ Linto™ 2)
5, * SM-6061610-5C SCREW M& L=18 A QT/BSIESIZY™ MG 1L=15 (&3]
6 * B83311-704=-000 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP A OT/85[1rRFA"- 22%2%¢ [EB)
7 * D3313-555~-000 SPQOL REST ROD, UPPER ALO7/785|THPFE™~ oI 1)
2 - B3305~-704~000-A {SPOOL REST ROD JOINT A O7/85| TRITR VAT (83]
9 - NM-&050001-5¢€ NUT M5X0.8 ALOT/BS | oon23Yt MSXO.8 132 2
10 * ! SM=4051405~5€E SCREW M5X0.3 L=T4 A.O7/B5( 733%™ M5X0.8 L=14 (2}
11 * . f03301-555~-000 SPOQL REST ROD, LOWER AJQ7/BS] {4378~ Y% 1),
12 * 1 B3I322-704~L00 $POOL RETAINER A Q7/BS{ L2302 [¥3)
13 * B3320~-704-L00-A [SPOOL PIN ALO7/BS| TSy 23
14 » 183311-012-000C SPOOL REST CUSHION A.OT/BS[1rT5599™ [#3]
15 L BIZ03-704-LO0~-A [SPOOL REST A.OT/B5 | 15003 (2)
1é * B3302-704-L0OB-A |SPGOL RESY ARM ALO7/BS|1HIFAT(R) 1)
1z * WS—0510003=KN SPRING DHASHER S.1X3.5%1,% A Q7/85[NFent: 5,.31%59.2x1,.3 (2}
18 * NM-6050001~5S€E NUT MSXD.8 ALOT/85|a9n2rvt MSx0.8 132 €2}
19 « | B3317-704-000 NUT €15 ALO7/BS[TRIFE~- PATYE (2)
20 * WP=1702600-50 WASHER T7X30%X2.6 ARLOVIBS | E3%%n™x 17X30X2.6 (2}
21 * W5-1643202-KR SPRING WASHER ALOT/B5 [N"2Y™R"3 16.4X26.6X3.2 1)
22 - 03310-555-000 RUBBER WASHMER ALO7/785|FMFTAS~ F=-3uI%4 (2)
23 * | mao-11532000 STAPLE A.07/851 0~k R¥uzen (&3

— 26




009-0£5-161149

0go-0£S5-pCS18

OV9-0ES-PEGLE

00H-0£9°60818

00D-0£5-60918

OOH-0ES-061 19

(g gl b/l

005-0£5-i6l 8

095-026-vEGl g

Ov5-0ES-¥ESie

00H-0ES° 60518

00D-0£5-60918

005-0£5-061 18

(wwgg) ZEML

003-0£5-16118 083-0£5-yESLE ov3-0£5-pesle 003-0£5-6091 8 000-0£5°6091 48 004-0£5-061 19 {wwg'yy ,91/€
003-0£5-161 18 093-0£5-v2s1 9 0v3-0ES-vCSlE 003-0£5-80918 000-0£5-60918 003-0£5-061 L9 {Lugy) . 22/G
003-0£5°161 18 09Q-0£5-vZS1 8 OvQO-0ES-v2418 003-0£5-60918 00G-0£5-60919 00Q-0E5°061 18 {wuzeg) L8714
- X )4 Bug
— > S Sl (BH) =i £ F ¥ %ﬁw:m. t
prens s sy |t | ooy ey | gt e e ¢
E| 3 a ¢} g v co_uatu.“mo

Y VWlR<— LT

S1HVd 39NVD ONIFONVHIXI 40 318V LI

- 27 -



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS ® 5
Part Na, Page Ref. Part No. Page Ret Part No. Page  Ref. Part Ne. Fage  Ret
28 " No. BB " Ne 8§ " No. otk B No.
B1524-530-b80 27 1-€[318357-041-040 6 38 83426~552-000 22 18
81524~530-EAD 8§ 36 [B1901-552-040 & 41 B3427-122-000 22 23
8pP-3000060-00 29 & | 81524-530-EAC 27 2-0|B1903-552-000 4 35 |B3429-552-00C-a 22 17
8P-5000006-00 10 32 81524-530~EAD 27 3-D| R1904-490-040 & 39  |53429-555-000 2z 171
81104-122-000 2 34 B1524-530-E80 3 37 [B1905-541-800 4 49  |B3430-552-0A0 FE I
81105-122-000 2 35 31524~=530-E80 27 2-£|B2612-047-000 12 43 |B3431-552-000-A 22 34
81106-122~000 2 35 81524-530-£80 27 3-E]B2616~372-000 20 15 [83431-531-000 g 7
81110-012-040 2 31 |21524-530-6A0 27 4-0|B2806-470-000 14 42 |B3501-555-040 20 18
81111-012-000 2 e B1524=530-GAD 27 5-5182901~530~0a0 6 25 133501-535-000 20 23
B1114-012-000 2 8 81524=-530-680 27 4=E[g2902-415~000 5 25-1183502-555-000 20 28
B1115-522-000-4 &4 65 B1524~530-680 27 5=%]B2906~530-000 5 26 B3502-355-000-4 20  28-1
81115-530-00F “ 66 81530-530-000 & 25 |B2905-530-0BD & 28 83503-555-000 20 19
B1115-530-000 & 62 81531=415-000 8 26 {82906-415-000 5 2s B3504-555-000 20 30
B1119-415-000-A 2 3 81601~552~000 10 30 |32907-415-040 é 1 83505-555~000 20 21
81121-53C-000 2 2 81501~555=-000 10 30-1|32903-530-000 6 4 83506-555-000 20 22
81122-530-000 2 20 B1602-470-000 10 3 |22009-415-000-4 & 11 83507-555-000 20 24
81127-415-000 2 33 831603-555-040 10 14~1/82910-530-000 6 3 B3508-555-000 2 25
B1129-530-000 2 29 B1604=155-000 10 11 |82911-415-0A0-4 & ? B3513-530-000 200 14-1
g1130-415-000 2 27 31604-155-000 0 37 |82912-412-000 & 17 B3514~412-000 20 18
B1147-555-000 2 59 B1605=555=-000 1 11-1|82913-412-N00 6 21 B3521-530~0G0 20 17
B%148~555-000 2 &2 51605~555=-000 10 37-1|82915-415-000 6 30 B3524=552-000 20 8
B1190~530~-0p00 27 1-4 181607~530-040 10 26 |B2917=415-040 6 9 B3529~5%0-000 20 2
81190-530~EQD 2 3 B1608~530-000 & 19 B2924-470-000 6 5 83530=-555=-000 20 12
21190-530-€00 27 2=A | B1609~=155-000 10 15 83111~126-0A0 2 45 33534=155=-000 20 13
81190-530~-FC0 27 3-4 [81609~530-000 10 2 (83111-126-000 2 a7 B3537~530~0A0 20 1
81190~530-600 27 4=8 [31609~530-000 27 1-8|23195-552-G00 2 49 B3534~112-000 14 18
B1190-530-100 27 3=A | 83609-530-000 27 2-8{B3116-125-000 2 54 83538-112-000 14 26
g1191=-530=-E00 4 58 £1609-530-000 27 3-8|33120-~125-00C 2 53 83535~112-000 29 4
B1191-530-£00 27 1-F [81609~530-€00 27 1-C|83125-012-000 24 7 83539-530-000 20 3
B1191~530-€00 27 2-f | 31609-530-£00 27 2-C]83125-012-000 25 4 B4103-538-000 18 4
B1191~530-£00 27 3-F | 21609-530~£00 27 3-C153126-012-000 2 50 84106-530-000 13 ?
81191-530-600 27 4=F | 81609-530-600 27 4-8|83126-012-000 24 3 34105~530=000 18 3
81191-530~600 27 5~f | 81609-530-600 27 5=3193124-012-000 25 5 34106=530-000 18 6
81192~530-000 4 5 51609-530~H00 27 4-C|33123-012-000 2 4B B4108~530-000 13 3
B1193-530-000 4 59 81609=530-H00 27 5= 133129-012-400 2 52 34109~530-000 18 12
81201-530-040 4 5 B1609-555-000 10 15-1|83129-012-200 24 5 34110-53C-C00 18 14
B1202-522-800 4 6 B1610-490-000 4 12 lsz129-g12-m00 25 s 84111~530~000 18 1
B1203-490-000 4 8 B1611=470=-000 4 15 |B3132-5%2-000 2 51 84113-530-0A0 13 16
B1204-470-0A0 4 7 81612-470-000 10 18 [83133-415-0AC 2 43 B4114-530-000 18 38
81204-470-0C0 A 21 B1614~470«0A0 10 25 B831%4=5350-040 3 39 B4115-530-0AD 18 35
B1206-530-080 4 44 31620-470~000 12 3 |s3128-415-000 2 4 84116-530-000 13 37
81208-552~000~A 4 24 31622-530-0GC 12 5 83156-530~04A0 3 41 34117-530-0A0 18 46
81209-552-000 L0050 31622~555-000 12 5 |83201-555-040 26 17 84120-530-000 18 39
81212~552-400 4 a2 81623-490-0A0 12 20 |83202-555-040 264 18 84121-522-000 12 45
B1213-552-0a0~A 4 1 81624-555-000 12 37 |[83209-555-000 2619 84121-530-000 13 31
81214~038-000 20 ? 31625-470-0A0 12 47 3320%-555-000 25 12 34122-522-000 18 &4
81226~552-000 4 3 31626=470-000 12 46 |83211-555-000 24 24 84122-530~000 18 21
B1230-6470-800 & 20 31627-555-040 12 31 [33211-555-000 25 11 B4123-522-008 10 7
81301-555-000 6 16 31628-555-000 12 33 |83212-555-000 24 23 B4123-522-008 18 5
81302-552-800 6 13 81630-470-000 12 65 |33212-555-00C 25 10 84123-530-000 18 20
81303-552~800 & 15 31631-470-000 iz 2 B3213-490-040 24 4 B4124-530-000 18 2&
81305-012=0A0 6 50 81632-470-000 12 o} 33213-4%0-080 24 3 84125=530-000 18 27
81306-155-04a0 6 52 81633-470-000 12 17 |83214-047-000 EA ¥ 24126=-530-000 18 25
81306~155~080 & 49 81634=470-000 12 21 33216-047-000 z 1 34165-530-800 18 42
B1306-155-0¢0 6 438 21646=1461-000 12 4% [B3302-704-1CB 26 2 B8217=530=-0AE 22 4=1
81307-155~-0AC 6 55 B1649-161-000 12 11 33302-704-L0B-A 26 16 B8217-530-0A0 22 3
81307-155-080 6 53 B1649-161~000 12 39 |83333-704-L30-A 26 15 B8217~530-080 22 4
31308-155-040 6 54 21651-470~000 12 26 [B3305~-704~C00-A 26 F BS217~530~0¢CE 22 2-1
81401-530-a00 4 32 B1651-490-000 12 4%  {83311-012-000 26 14 B3217~530-00E 22 7-1
B1401-530-800 & 27 lg1452-470~0C0 12 24 |83311-704-000 24 6 I BB217~530~000 22 7
B1406-804-000 T4 5& 81653=470-000 12 25 |B3317-704-0G0 26 19 88218-530-000 22 3
81408-481-000 4 386 81654~470-000 12 15 [23318-704=-LC0-A 26 4 88219-125-000 22 10
81411-431-040 4 33 81701-470-000 10 41 |B3319-704-100 26 3 |B8222-530-000 22 24
B81412-352-000 5 23 B1701-470-000-A 10  41-1|23320~704-L00~A 26 13 88224-522-000 22 30
B1414-226-000 & 37 81702-155-000 10 21 [33322-704-100 26 12 88225-522-000 22 31
B1418=-530-000 4 30 81782-155-000 10 45 |B3412-415-000 8 % 33226-125-000 22 6
B1501-522~000 § 34 1p1703-155-040 10 47 |[B3414~415-000-A 8 14 |83224-522-000 22 2
B1501-530-000 8 34-1 1349703-555-0A0 10 46=1[32415-552-000 g8 17 |B8227-125-000 22 5
B1502-541-000 B 33 l81704-470-040 10 38  |834156-552-000 8 10 |382238-125-~000 22 2
81304-761-CC0 20 34 lay705-470-000 10 5 [83416-555-000 8 15  |B9117-012-000 6 39
81505-227-000-A 3 30 I39704-470-008 10 35 |83419-122-000 22 38
81507-415-0A0 2 31 1g1708-470-000-4 10 49 |33419-552-0A0-A 22 32
81509-227-000 8 27 131715-481-000 12 5 |23420~552-040~A 22 11 £Q-2020000-00 17 311
81510-227-000 8 29 lg1§Q1-530-000 6 61 |B3420-552-000 22 21 £2-2020000-00 10 34
81511-555-000 e 28 B1802-530~040 6 62 |B3420-555-0A0 22 11-1 | ¢g=-2520000-00 it 10
81515-530-00C 5 23 Jg1803-552-c00 6 59 |B3420-555-500 22 21-1[¢G-3030000~00 10 31
81516-45C-000 8 8 131804-552-800 6 56 |B3421-555-500 22 1 Ca=3030085-00 10 33
B1518-450-CA0~a 8 3 131806-555-000 6 47 |83424-552-000 22 16 |ca-3030000-00 10 40
81520-552-000 8 1 81B08-552~000 & 45 |B3425-552~060 22 20 c¢a~3500000-F0 4 40
181524-530-pA0 27 1-D 131810~552-000 6 46 |B3425-555-000 22 20-1|{5-079101A-SH 6 57

- 28 -




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS ¥ 31
Part No. Page  Ref. Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Rei. Part No. Page  Rel
A H  Ne RE ® N EE 3 o N &% E  No
C5-079106A~SH 6 43 D2415-530-000 16 35 J1065-000~04A0 23 22 RO~1482402-00 4 5
£$=1401070-5¢ 18 33 D2417-530-000 16 34 J1065-000=-00A 23 23 R0O=-1952401-00 20 13
£5~14T1014-5H 10 19 B2418-530-000 16 22 RO=2943101-00 4 23
CS-147121A-8H 4 10 62419~530-000 16 21
C5=147121TA5H 10 &2 D2420-530-000 16 1% MAL-15043004 23 2
D2421=530=DA0 15 32 MAD=11532000 26 23  [sp-03B0551-sL 16 53
p2422-530-500 14 57 MAT~307115T00 1% 19 [$Sp-0490261-SP 24 2D
D1106-530~TAB L 60 B242%-530-000 16 61 MC=2005009-00 & 28 $b-04%0261-5P 25 13
D1109-530-DA0 4 54 p2424-530-D00 16 51 MOB-10081400 4 29 |[sp-0500251-5¢P 16 37
D1118=555-b00 2 1 02425-530-000 16 1 MTJ-VM004200 23 1 50~0500402-5P 16 S8
D1123-555-D0A 2 17-1(p2426-530-000 16 z MTJ-VMOD4300 23 2 50-0600321-5P 16 10
D1123-555~-D00 2 17 D2427~530-000 16 20 MTJ=VMOQ4400 23 3 |sp-0600322-5SD g 13
p1126=-555-p00 2 4 D2429-530-000 16 11 MT5=-PC001900 23 16 |sp-0630275-5°P 16 14
D1127-555-000 2 24 D2430~530-0A0 15 7 MTS=-POO7QCAD 23 & |sp~0s30301=-5P 8 42
D1204=-490~DAD & 17 b2431-530-DA0 15 4 MTS=-POO7SOAD 23 7 {sp~0440482~5P 8 24
p1204=490-000 & 21-1|b2431-530-0Q0 16 & MTS=-PCO8D0AD 23 8 |sp~0841451-5p 16 g
D1208-555-000 4 24=1|D2432-530-000 16 9 MTS~POOSS50AG 23 9 $D~0720331-5P T 12
D1217~530-0C0 & 25 p2460-552-BA0 16 28 MTS-POGI00AD 23 10 |[$0-0730601-5P & 12
D1230-552-800 2% 4 D2460~555~8AC 16 27 MTS~-POO950A0 23 11 $0~0791331-5P 8 40
p1231-555-800 L 19 02460-555~840 16 26 MTS-PJ1000A0 23 12 $p~0791331-5P 14 38
D1232~-555-800 4 18 D2464~555-B00 16 23 MTS~-PO1100AD 23 13 $0-0791332-5P 3 40
B1517=-490~000 8 6 D2464-555=D00 16 17 MTS=-P01150A0 23 14 lsp-08G0¢22-CP 12 10
D1520~490~500 19 11 02468-555-800 14 23 MTS~PO1200A0 23 15 $p~0800553-5°P 18 24
51603-555-DAD 10 13 D2468-555-B00 16 29 $b-0900701-TP 10 22
D1604~555-000 10 ? D2469=-415-300 16 25 $p~0900701~TP 10 29
BT604=555~p00=4 10 $-~1 |DZ26T1-555=-B00~A 14 &0 NM-6030000-08 20 27 |sp-0920321-s5°P 18 22
p1611-530-900 14 28 P2611-555-800~-A 1% 1 NM=6043212-58 19 17 SD=0950B03-5P 18 3
p1612-530-000 14 32 D3150-530-DAD 8 51 NM=6050001-5E 26 9 50-0951505-87 16 31
B1613-530-000 14 31 D3157=330-0A0 543 N#=50S0001-SE 26 18 $D~1020701-5P 10 50
D1614-530-000 14 27 53161=-530-0A0 2 9 NM~6550815-5F 23 18-2 |SE-4301031-5R 20 2%
p1616~530-000C 1213 p3161-555-B00 2 N NS=46060310-5°P 3 47 $X~3412000-5SC 22 25
B1616-530-p00 12 40 p3142-555-800 210 NS=-56090310-5P 2 39 $K~3482500-5¢ 24 1
p1620-555-B00 14 34 P3163-555-800-4 & 18 N§=6093310-5P 22 29 5¢~3682500-5SC 2s 1
B1621-555-800 14 22 D3164=555~5800 IS NS-6110310-5¢ 2 62 SL~4030621-5% 19 3
B1621-555=-000 12 30 D3164=555-800 2 2 N5-6110310~57 16 16 SL=40640Q8B1-5F 19 &
D1621-555=p00-2 12  30-1|63165-555-800 2 45 NS~6110420~5P 12 14 SM=4050601-SN 19 3
Bp1624=415-B00 12 18 £3167-555-B00-A 3 50 NS=65110420~5P 12 a1 $M-4031001-5¢C 20 20
P1625-530-DA0 14 10 $3163-532-000 2 13 NS-6120310-5P 18 S0 $M=4033001-5C 14 &
p14627-555-800-2 14 3 53169-555-800 16 13 NS=6120480-5P 18 53 SM-4040601-SN 19 4
B1628~555-800 14 7 p3170-555~800 1615 NS=6150310-5p 2 T SM~4040801~5N 19 27
D1630-415-800 20 33 ©317%-415-30H 8 49 N5-6150310-5P & 16 SM~4051405-5E 26 10
51630-530-000 12 9 03201-555-DA0 23 3 NS-6150310-5p 16 45 $M-6061610-5¢C 26 s
D1631-530-000 14 29 03213-555-DA0 25 7 NS-6T50310-SP 18 28 Sa~1110402-r2 20 1
1633-555-B00-A 12 & D3301~555-DA0 26 1 N§=6150430-5R 22 13 $5-1080510-5°9 10 4
B1634=555-800~A 2 58 p3301-555-000 26 11 N5=6620310-5F g 16 55-1090920-5P & 16
D71635-555-800 T4 8 53310-555-000 26 22 NS~6620370~5P 8 38 §5-20603510-5P 16 40
D1830-555-8BA0 & 40 03313-555-000 26 7 N5-6660430~5P 12 8 55-2080810-5P z 28
p1830=-555-DAA & 35 03901-481-008 19 20 NS-&680410-5P 10 24 §$-2090820-TP 4 55
31830-555-0A¢ 5 35 B6001~555-800 14 16 NS=6680410-5P 10 28 $5-2110915~5P 4 5%
DTB35-555-800 6 33 b6001=-555-800 19 2 NS=6680410-5P 10 48 55=2110915-5P 4 54
52101-490-0600 19 12 D&003-555~D0A 23 19 $5-2110920-TP 2 37
p2101-4%90-p00~4 19  12-1{0602%-555-B0A 14 210 $5-3090520-5P 2 30
02101~530-000 19 33 D6029=555-BOA 19 4  |PS=0300132-KH 16 49 $5-4080310-5F 4 52
p2102-530-500 19 35 D6042-555-B00 23 20 55~4080310~5P 4 53
D2103-490-000 19 37 D6043-555-800 1% 19 $5-4080310-5P 4 63
b2704=-530-000 19 40 D6043-555-B00 19 3 RC~1381001~-KP 10 T0-2 |55-40B0310-5P 4 64
D2105-490-000 1% 3% D&043-555-800 19 41 RC=1850001-KP 4 14 $5-4080320-7TP 16 44
p2105-530-000 19 36 D5117-530-DAA 14 45 RL~2651218-KP 16 &2 $5-4030610-5P 13 43
p2107=555-800 19 23 D6117-530-DAE 14 44 |RC-4B0O0Q2~KP 23 17 $5=-4080620-TF 10 1
02110=490~0DAD 19 30 06117=-530-04A0 14 43 |RE-0250000-x0 19 24 §$-4090415-5P 10 16=1
p2111-490-p00 19 21 p8227=-555~E00 22 6 |RE~0300000+K0 14 213 $5-40%91010-5¢P 6  25-2
p2111=-555-800-8 19 15 58230-490-500 Z4 10 RE-0300000-K0 14 33 §5~4110515~5P 2 18
p2112-490-000 19 12-2}08231-555-E04 26 13  |RE-0400000-KO 16 24 $5-4110515-5P 26 11
92112=-555-800 2 4 D8231~555-£00 24 12 RE-CG500000-k0 8 11 $5-4110715-5°F 20 7
p21714~555-300 19 31 08232-555-800 24 158 RE-050000C=-x0 8 45 $5-4110815~5P 19 13
P2118-5$55-800-A 19 22 DR232=-555~ED0 24 16  |RE~0S0000C-KD 14 2 $5-4110815~5P 24 14
$2119-555-C00 19 ? D9204~555-300C 14 13 lre-0s500D00-k0 16 63 §5-4110915-5P 2 2
p2120~555-¢00 19 28 BY204=555=¢00 14 12  |RE=-0500000-%0 13 23 $5-4110915~5P g8 22
D2401-530~000 14 43 09205-555-30C 16 11 RE~-0600000-K0 3 44 §5=4110915-5P 8 53
D2402-550-DAD 16 41 D9299=-555-800 14 1 RE-001110-K0 19 25 $5-4111015=5F 2 26
D2404-530-000 16 39 RE«1200000-K0 14 25 $5+4111015=5P 12 12
p2405-530-000 16 38 RE«1200000-K0 16 30 S$5-4111015~5P 12 44
D2407-530-000 16 45 GAK-02025C00 22 1-% [RG-0291801-00 4 2 85+-4111415-5P 2 22
DZ40B=530-000 16 62 RO-0371801-00 3 3 $5-4111415=5P 8 32
02409=-530-pA0 16 47 RO-0442401-00 4 47 $5-4112215-8P 19 32
D2410=-530-000 16 35 HW=2F18512~19 19 14 {r0o=-0611B01-C0 12 2% $5-4120915-5SP 20 3
D2411-530-000 14 52 HW=5F18512~48 19 29 [ro-0681901~00 22 10-1 [$5-4150915~SP 2 5
D2412-530=DA0 1% 59 HWw=5000700=-00 14 14 {RO~0691801-00 12 38 $5~4150915-5F 24 )
D2413-530-DAD 16 5% RO-0742401-00 12 22 58§=-50908610-5P 2 25
Ip2414=530=-000 16 &4 R0O-0982401-00 18 32 55~5090610-5P 2 LY

— 29 _




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS % 35l

Part Mo Page Ref Part No. Page  Ref. Part No. Page  Ref. Part No. Page  Ref
E-¥-3 " No. 5% K No. E:% ] ). | No. & K No

58~6260210-5P 2 33 §§5=7111120~-5P 12 44 TA-2100904—R0 2 19

$$=-6060410-TP & 32 §§=7111120=-5P 23 5 ‘TA=-2%01002-R0D 2 63

$3-6080320-5P 4 57 $$-7111310-TF 10 14 [Ta-2351004-80 ¢ 57

$3-6080320-5P 4 61 $§«7117410-5P 2 22

$5-6080410-5¢7 10 16 55«7111410~5P 3 20

55-6090510-5P 10 & $5-7111410-5P B 32 WP-0250516-50D 5 3

§5~6090510-5F 14 5 $§-7111410-3p 14 ¢ WP-0320500~-MC 19 7

$5-6090530-5P 19 33 §§~7111410-TP 16 43 WP-0320501-5¢ 16 4

55-6090660-TP ] 22 §5-7112420-5P 19 32 WP~0371016=-50 () 48

§5=6090673-7P A 34 $5=7120910-5°P 3 2 l4p-0371026-5D 18 48

$5-5090670«TP 18 36 58~7121410-5P 20 32 WP=0271028-50 19 39

$5-6090813-5P 3 35 55«7121410=-7TP 113 T4~2 | yp-0430800-5C 19 26

55-609C0810-5P 10 ?=1 1§5-7150940-5P 2 5 WP=0450000-50 18 40

§5-60909103-5P 18 47 $5-7150940~5P 6 60 WP~04LB0856=5D 10 5

§5-6110420-TP & 58 $5-7151120~8P 4 9 WP=04B0856=SP 10 14-3

55-6110480~-5P 20 § $§-7151120-5F 18 17 WP=0S01016-5¢ 24 2

$5$-6110430-5°P 22 27 $5-7151210~5P 14 [ WP=0501016=-5C 25 2

$5-4110560~-TF & L¥4 55-7151210-5P 16 3 WP=0501014=-50 14 41

$8-6110560~FP 6 42 $5-7620750-5P 12 28 We=0501016-50 13 52

$3-6110640-8P -] 13 5§«7620750~5P 12 36 WP~0621016-5D 6 20

55-5110810-7F 18 51 SS=-7630870-5P 18 13 WP=06210156-50D 24 9

$5-6111010-5P & 4 §5-7631650-TF [A 43 WE=0651056-50 18 19

§$-6111010-35P 12 27 §5«7701010-5P 22 9-1 We=0651056=5H 12 ?

35-6111010~8P t4 39 |S5-8090410-3P 12 11 |fpeg700516-5p q .

55-6111010-57 16 12 55-809041C-TP 13 11 WP=1602616~51 14 24

§5-6111010~-35¢ 19 10 $$~8090670~-5P 2 45 WP=-1702600~30 14 24

55-6111010-TP 12 27 $$=8110410~TP 15 WP=1702600-50 26 20

$5~6111610~5P 2 61 $5~2110410~TP 6 [2A WS=0310002-KN 14 5

$5-6120930~5P 20 kAl §5=-3110410~-TP 12 F4 W5=0410002-KN 19 18

S5=6121050-5P 12 19 $5-8110530~TP 5 38 WS=0510002~KN 19 10-1

§5-6121210-5P 6 3 55~-8110530-TP I3 4% WS=-0510002-KN 25 17

$5~4121210-5P 12 32 55=-8150410~-5P 10 A W5~1002560-KR 27 15-1

§5-6121220~TF 6 2 35-8150410~-5F 18 34 WS=164T202~KR 26 21

§5-6121610-5P [} 29 §5-81530510-TP 10 12 WT~0320002~K7 20 25

$5«6121610-TF 10 27 $3-8150510=-1F 190 23

$3-6121610-TP 10 43 55=8150710-5p 2 (3]

S§=56151440-SP 14 k¥s 55=-315071G-5P & 27 100-35509 20 V42

$5-6151780-5P 18 13 $§-8150710~5°P 12 4

§8-6152440-5°P 14 36 $5~8150710~-5P 23 18

$5-6660710-7TP 14 33 55-3151150-5¢P 4 7

§5-6661110-5¢ 4 13 55-8151150=-5¢7 4 22

5§-4741010-5¢7 22 ? $5-8151150-5F 4 33

55-7080510-3%P 4 31 §5-8151150~5P 6 3

$5~-7031310-5P 24 21 $5-3151150-5F 13 7

$5-7081310-5°7 25 T4 $5-8151230-5¢F 19 34

$5~70%0520-TP 18 11-1 [55~8151550~5P 4 26

$§-7090610-57 22 28 $5+8152033-5°7 16 66

$5-7091110-5P 19 34 $5-8152080-57 18 29

$5=-7110345-57 19 14 $5-%1520380-5R 22 19

$5-7110350-5P 24 22 53~-8153010-35R 22 12

$§~7110350~5F 23 9 $5-85660610~TP & 11

§5-7110410-5P 14 17 $5-3640610~TP 4 46

55-7110510-5P 2 18 $3~8640610~TP 5 10

$§-7110510-5°P 19 12=3 |85-2660610-TP 10 20

$3~7110710~57 16 18 $5-8560610~7P 19 43

§5=-7110710-57 19 10 55-3660810-TF 6 5%

$5-7110710-5P 20 7 $5-86508130-TP 12 34

58=-7110710-17 14 18 $5-3640810-TP 14 33

$5=-7710720~%P 12 1 55-86640970-TP 12 35

$$=-7110740-TF 8 22 55-8681950-5P 4 43

$5=7110740-TP 8 53 $5~9111020-TP 16 56

55-7110740-1TP 10 7 55-9111020-7TP 16 63

$3=-7110740-TP 12 16 $5-9111020-TP 18 41

55-7110740-1P 14 15% 56-9121410-TP 18 49

55=-7110740-1P 146 LY $5-9151220~5R 22 15

55-7110740~TP 16 S50 §5-9151540~-5R 22 14

5§=7110830~5F 18 2 $5~9151610~5R 22 15=1

58-7110830~5P 18 15 $5-9182010~5SN 22 22

55=-7110840~-5P x4 13 $5=9667120~CP 4 45

$S~7110840-5°7 258 8 $5~=9661120~CP 22 35

$§-7110910-57 2 2

SS=77110910-5P 12 42

$5-7110910~-5p 14 30 TA=0750404-RC 2 b4

$5~7110910-8P 18 30 TA~0750704~R0 2 &

§5-7110910~5¢ 20 7 TA-0800704~R0 2 6

$S=-7110910~TP 16 50 TA-1050504~RD 2 16

$§-7111120-3P 2 26 TA-1250406-R0 2 23

$8-7111120-5P 8 19 TA=1250504~R0 2 65

$S-7111720-3P 10 39 jTA~-1250705-RO 2 7

§$5-7111120-5P 12 12 TA=1750502-RE 2 655

- 30 —




e SEBECE

JUKI CORPORATION JUEI RS0

1888, & Printed in Japan




